
ANNUAL REPORT OF CAROLINA, 1801, HORSESHOE,  
MCNAIR AND STAMPS SCHOLARS

TOPSCHOLARS
2018-2019





At the University of South Carolina, we are determined to attract the 
nation’s best scholars, and we have cultivated a culture of excellence in 
academics and research where students and faculty work together for 
the sake of innovation and discovery. 

As a result, our Carolina, 1801, Horseshoe, McNair and Stamps scholars 
hail from across the nation, exhibiting a rare kind of intellectual 
ambition. Their exceptional potential is magnified through friendships, 
collaborations, interaction with faculty and the resources provided to 
them as Top Scholars. 

At South Carolina, they have the opportunity to pursue a rich academic 
experience filled with inquiry and challenge, and in turn, our university 
is shaped by their minds and voices that lend fresh perspectives to our 
campus life. 

Mentored by experienced faculty and staff, supported by community 
and business leaders, alumni and donors, inspired by their peers and 
called to action by communities in need both here and abroad, our Top 
Scholars have studied around the globe and embraced a wide range of 
majors — from chemistry to political science, biomedical engineering, 
music, nursing, international business and more. 

We are appreciative of our generous donors who believe in our pursuit 
of discovery through collaboration and cross-disciplinary exploration. 
Our Top Scholars are self-motivated students whose academic and 
world-changing potential is outstanding, and when that potential is 
nurtured and supported by our donors and faculty, these students will 
be prepared to make significant contributions as they step forward to 
lead and shape a new generation.

Steven Lynn
Dean, Louise Fry Scudder Professor 
South Carolina Honors College

DEAN STEVEN LYNN



2   TO P S CH O L AR S 

Distinguished by their extraordinary academic talent, exemplary 
character and remarkable leadership skills, Top Scholars are 
outstanding students whose ideas and abilities will shape the 
world of tomorrow. They are the university’s most distinguished 
merit scholarship recipients, and they currently represent 36 cities 
in South Carolina and 18 states nationally. These young scholars 
personify not only the ideals Ralph Waldo Emerson espoused 
when he said, “Character is higher than intellect,” but also the 
university’s own motto: “Learning humanizes character and does 
not permit it to be cruel.” As this report chronicles, these scholars 
have significantly enhanced the reputation of the university.

A continuing goal of these programs is to create a community of 
scholars with a united and visible identity. The Office of Fellow-
ships and Scholar Programs serves as the home base for Top 
Scholars, offering them four years of extensive programming. 
They receive one-on-one advisement for academic goals and 
co-curricular plans such as national fellowship preparation, intern-
ships, undergraduate research, graduate school preparation and 
employment. All Top Scholars have a full schedule of programs 
each semester, which includes socials, formal dinners, lectures 
and invitations to special campus events. In addition, first-year 
scholars participate in a leadership retreat, creating bonds and 
developing skills that will last a lifetime. Even more, Top Scholars 
benefit from automatic admission to the South Carolina Honors 
College, preferred access to freshman housing and parking.

Through the generosity of the university’s donors, these presti-
gious scholarship programs will continue to improve and grow. 
This Top Scholars report is offered as a testament to the successes 
of the programs that donors have made possible. 

Carolina Scholars
The University of South Carolina developed the Carolina Scholars 
program in 1969 for gifted students from the state of South 
Carolina to celebrate the virtues of a world-class education. The 
program has expanded from 10 students in its first year to more 
than 70 scholars on campus during fall 2018. Since its inception, 
more than 800 scholars have participated in the program, which 
has been an integral factor in keeping many of the state’s most 
gifted students in South Carolina. 

McNair Scholars
Established in spring 1998 as part of the university’s Bicentennial 
Campaign, the McNair Scholars program is a scholarship fund 
for out-of-state students supported by generous gifts totaling 
$30 million from university alumnus Robert C. McNair and his 
wife, Janice. The McNair Scholars program is the counterpart of 
Carolina’s prestigious Carolina Scholars program. This year, the 
university welcomed the 21st class of McNair Scholars — a group 
of the nation’s brightest students, representing 18 states. 

THE TOP SCHOLARS



U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   3 2   TO P S CH O L AR S 

Stamps Scholars 
A partnership was formed in 2013 with the Stamps Family Charitable Founda-
tion to recruit and educate five in-state Stamps Scholars. In 2017, the Stamps 
program was enhanced to support five in-state and our first five out-of-state 
scholars. This year, the university welcomed its sixth class of Stamps Scholars, 
with 10 new first-year students entering the Top Scholar community in August. 
In addition to all of the Carolina and McNair Scholar perks, these students re-
ceive support and networking opportunities regionally and nationally with part-
ner schools and the foundation. Stamps Scholars are offered an extra $10,000 
for high-impact activities such as research, study and travel abroad, community 
service, career development and more. 

1801 and Horseshoe Scholars
The university also welcomes up to 25 in-state 1801 Scholars and 20 out-of-
state Horseshoe Scholars each year. As a part of the larger scholar community, 
these students equally contribute to the exceptional academic talent on 
campus. 1801 and Horseshoe Scholars excel alongside their Carolina, McNair 
and Stamps peers to create a strong, unified community of Top Scholars at the 
University of South Carolina.

The Selection and Awarding Process
The Office of Undergraduate Admissions coordinates the selection process for 
Top Scholar Awards. To be considered, students are first required to submit an 
application for freshman admission. They next complete an Honors College/
Top Scholars supplement that contains three essays and an uploaded resume. 
These prompts ask students to discuss their intellectual pursuits as well as 
meaningful leadership and service activities at their high schools and in their 
communities. Two recommendation letters are also required. University faculty 
and staff carefully evaluate each applicant in areas such as academic preparation, 
intellectual curiosity, leadership potential, recommendations, genuine interest in 
the university as well as outstanding talents and accomplishments. More than 
4,500 applications were received for the 2018 cohort.

Each year, 50 in-state students and 45 out-of-state students are selected to 
attend a Top Scholar Candidate Weekend in late February or early March. During 
these visits, candidates tour campus, view residence halls, meet with many 
prominent university faculty and staff members and senior administrators and 
attend sample classes. The campus visit is an opportunity for students to learn 
about the services and programs Carolina affords elite scholars and to experi-
ence campus culture. Each candidate’s visit ends with a scholarship interview 
conducted by university faculty.

All students who attend the Top Scholar Candidate Weekend will receive a gen-
erous scholarship renewable for up to four years of study. After these weekends, 
five in-state Stamps Scholars, five out-of-state Stamps Scholars, 20 Carolina 
Scholars, 20 McNair Scholars, 25 1801 Scholars, and 20 Horseshoe Scholars are 
named from the original group of 95 candidates. 

Our current and incoming Top Scholars are representatives of the best our na-
tion has to offer and are an integral part of what makes the university “a faithful 
index to the ambitions and fortunes of the state.”

  Top Scholars with Timmy Global Health. From left, 
Alyssa Campanelli, Travis Dias, Anna Baucom and Jade 
Ikahihifo-Bender.

  Asking questions during a formal dinner is the norm at 
the annual Etiquette Dinner held each fall.

  Freshman Andrew Ottesen provides an introduction at 
the Stamps Orientation held each fall.



Janice McNair and the late Robert C. McNair have been 
champions of philanthropy for decades, giving generously 
to deserving causes while making education and medical 
research the cornerstones of their charitable giving. Con-
tributions are made through The Robert and Janice McNair 
Foundation, the Houston Texans Foundation and The Robert 
and Janice McNair Educational Foundation in Forest City, 
North Carolina. To date, they have contributed more than a 
half billion dollars to charity.

Robert McNair, the founder, senior chairman and chief exec-
utive officer of the NFL’s Houston Texans, is best known in 
the business community as the founder of Cogen Technol-
ogies, which was the largest privately owned cogeneration 
company in the world when it was sold in 1999. He served 
as senior chairman of McNair Interests and owned Palmetto 
Partners Ltd. and RCM Financial Services LP, private invest-
ment entities. 

He is a graduate of the University of South Carolina and met 
his wife, then Janice Suber, while she was attending nearby 
Columbia College. 

He was named Entrepreneur of the Decade by the Houston 
Technology Center and was awarded the James A. Baker III 
Prize for Excellence in Leadership by the Baker Institute for 
Public Policy at Rice University. McNair has been inducted into 
the South Carolina Athletic Hall of Fame, the Texas Business 
Hall of Fame and the Houston Hall of Fame. In 2018, McNair 
became the sixth recipient of the Texas Sports Hall of Fame’s 
Lamar Hunt Lifetime Achievement Award, and was named a 
2019 Laureate by the South Carolina Business Hall of Fame..

Committed to bringing an NFL team to Houston, McNair was 
awarded the 32nd NFL franchise in 1999, and the Houston 
Texans debuted in 2002. McNair’s leadership brought two 
Super Bowls to Houston’s NRG Stadium: Super Bowl XXXVIII in 
2004 and Super Bowl LI in 2017. 

Janice McNair shares her late husband’s vision and passion for 
helping others. She has been honored by numerous nonprofit 
organizations, including the Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council 
in 2005, Houston Independent School District in 2008, Child 
Advocates in 2009, the Salvation Army in 2014 and the Prayer 
Institute in 2019. She serves as co-founder and senior chair of 
the Houston Texans and is senior chair of McNair Interests. 

Together, the McNairs established McNair Scholars programs 
to recruit the best and brightest students and faculty to the 
University of South Carolina, Columbia College, Rice Universi-
ty, Baylor College of Medicine, M.D. Anderson Cancer Center, 
The Menninger Clinic, Texas Children’s Hospital and the Texas 
Heart Institute.

In 2015, the McNairs began establishing McNair Centers 
for Entrepreneurism and Free Enterprise at Rice University, 
the University of St. Thomas in Houston, Houston Baptist 
University, the University of South Carolina and Northwood 
University in Michigan.

The McNair Foundation’s gifts helped build McNair Field 
in Forest City, North Carolina, and created a memorial for 
Mother Emanuel Nine at Charleston. Their love of community 
is evident throughout Houston, including McNair Hall at Rice 
University, McNair Foundation Jogging Trail, McNair Asian 
Elephant Habitat and the addition of the African Forest at the 
Houston Zoo, United Way’s 2-1-1 Center, McNair Gallery and 
Education Court at the Museum Fine Arts Houston, Houston 
Parks Bayou Greenways 2020, Houston Baptist University’s 
McNair Hall and McNair Plaza and Pro-Vision’s McNair Urban 
Farm and McNair Football and Track Field. When Hurricane 
Harvey hit the Houston area in 2017, the McNairs gave $3 
million to the United Way of Greater Houston for relief efforts 
and helped restore the Houston Grand Opera.

The McNairs chaired the American Cancer Society’s “Hope 
Lodge Houston” capital campaign and co-chaired Texas 
Children’s Hospital’s “Promise Campaign.” Bob and Janice 
McNair’s generosity hasn’t gone unnoticed. In 2015, Bob was 
named a “Living Legend” by M.D. Anderson Cancer Center. In 
2014, they were presented UNICEF’s inaugural Margaret Alkek 
Williams Humanitarian Award and Houston Baptist Universi-
ty’s President’s Award, followed by the "Lombardi Honors Hu-
manitarians of the Year” Award in 2017. In 2018, they received 
Houston Baptist University’s Founders Medal.

The McNairs have called Houston home since 1960. They have 
four children, 16 grandchildren and three great-grandchildren.

McNair Scholarship
JANICE MCNAIR AND ROBERT C. MCNAIR (JAN. 1, 1937 – NOV. 23, 2018) 

4   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Stamps Scholarship
E. ROE STAMPS IV

E. Roe Stamps IV of Coconut Grove, Florida, is a private investor 
and co-founder of the Boston-based private investment com-
pany Summit Partners. He is a former lieutenant in the U.S. Navy 
Reserve, an industrial engineering graduate of Georgia Tech and 
an MBA graduate from Harvard Business School.

Roe and his late wife Penny moved to South Florida in 1993 and 
devoted significant time and resources to philanthropic causes 
in the area. Their deeply rooted commitment to bettering the 
community led them to become longtime supporters of the 
University of Miami, the Grayvik Animal Care Center, Fairchild 
Tropical Garden, the Make-A-Wish Foundation of Southern Flor-
ida, Miami Lighthouse for the Blind, Community Partnership for 
the Homeless, Ransom Everglades School, Breakthrough Miami 
and a number of other charities throughout the region.

This spirit of philanthropy may be best reflected in the formation 
of the Stamps Family Charitable Foundation by Roe and Penny 
in 1986. Created with the intent of helping exceptional students 
become meaningful leaders throughout society, the foundation 
supports scholarships for approximately 900 students attending 
more than 40 universities nationwide. Though Penny passed 
away in December 2018, her generosity, passion for education 
and dedication to bettering the lives of others lives on through 
these remarkable students.

Roe is a trustee emeritus of the Georgia Tech Foundation and a 
trustee at the University of Miami, the John S. and James L. Knight 
Foundation and several other distinguished organizations. At 
Georgia Tech, Roe served the foundation for over 16 years. He has 
received the Distinguished Alumnus Award from the School of 
Industrial and Systems Engineering and the Joseph Mayo Pettit 
Alumni Distinguished Service Award, the highest award conferred 
by the Georgia Tech Alumni Association. He was inducted into 
Georgia Tech’s Engineering Hall of Fame in 2001 and received an 
honorary Doctor of Philosophy in 2014.

In 2010, Roe was honored by the American Red Cross South 
Florida Region as the Humanitarian of the Year. In 2012, he was 
honored by Harvard Business School, receiving its most presti-
gious award, the Alumni Achievement Award.

Roe now dedicates his time to his personal interests, which 
include fly-fishing, bird hunting, flying, boating, jazz piano and 
spending time with his family: son, Will; daughter, Annie; grandson, 
Hunter; and granddaughter, Winnie. In addition, he takes time to 
enjoy his black Labrador retriever, Ella; his two French bulldogs, 
Nacho and Lola; and the family’s miscellaneous stray cats.

ROBERT AND JANICE MCNAIR ROE AND PENNY STAMPS

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   5 4   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Bank of America
Friends of Joseph Cardi-
nal Bernardin*
Friends and Family of 
Solomon Blatt*
Michael Bond
J. Willis Cantey*
Carolina Alumni  
Association 
Carolina Class of 1936
Carolina Class of 1937
Carolina Class of 1938
Carolina Class of 1939

Carolina Class of 1942
Carolina Class of 1953
Carolina Class of 1964
Carolina Class of 1965
Carolina Class of 1966
Carolina Class of 1967
Carolina Department of 
Athletics
Carolina Development 
Foundation
Carolina Educational 
Foundation

Carolina Interfraternity/
Panhellenic Council
A.T. Chalk*
Caroline McKissick 
Belser Dial*
William B. Douglas*
G. G. Dowling* 
Duke Energy
William B. Dukes and 
Blue Marlin 
William H. Duncan
Frances King Fawcett
First Citizens Bank

Edward R. Ginn III
Jack S. Graybill
Anne Johnston Gregg 
William M. Gregg II and 
Family/S.C. Tees, Inc. 
Caroline and Susan R. 
Guignard*
Martha M. and Hubbard 
H. Harris*
Friends of Carolyn 
Meadors Holderman
Friends of James B. 
Holderman and Carolyn 

Meadors Holderman
Drs. Anita and Charles 
Hood
Kappy M. and William C. 
Hubbard
J. Randolph Johnson*
Mary Burnet M. Pearce 
Johnston
Olin D. Johnston*
The Knox Family/Termin-
ix Service Inc. 
L. Joseph Land
John T. Langston III 

Freshman Carolina Scholar Julia Williams meets her donor. 
former University President John Palms.

Joanna Meekins and Catherine Millender, with Meekins 
Carolina Scholar Macy Cope, middle, at the spring Top 
Scholar Donor Dinner.

Carolina Scholar Awards are made possible by the contributions of individuals, corporations and foundations. Private 
support of this and other programs enables the University of South Carolina to attract academically talented students 
and provide the margin of excellence in all academic programs.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR  
AWARD DONORS

6   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Friends of Russ Meekins
Arnold R. Merchant*
Charles Edwin Moore*
Nicholas K. Moore* M. D. 
Michael J. Mungo*
Ralph David Neuman*
Norma C. and John M. Palms
James T. Pearce* Jr. 
Kit and James T. Pearce* Sr.
Mr.* and Mrs. R. Roy Pearce
Robert E. Penland*
Pepsi Cola Soft Drink Co.
Progress Energy

Clyde C. Rice*
David W. Robinson*
Sodexo
South Carolina State Fair 
Association
The Spadoni Foundation 
Penelope* W. and E. Roe 
Stamps IV
Dr.* and Mrs. Charles R. 
Standridge 
Calhoun Thomas*
Connie and Bill Timmons 
Foundation

Mr. and Mrs. John L. M. 
Tobias*
Patrick L. Tomlin
University Associates
Chris Vlahoplus and Friends
Wells Fargo 
Jeanette and Marshall Winn

* denotes deceased  
individuals

Donor Roe Stamps with several of the UofSC Stamps Scholars who attended the 2019 National Stamps Convention in Atlanta, Georgia.

ANNUALLY FUNDED AWARD DONORS

Madhura Pande, Katie Heins, Will Rivers, Andrew Re, Casey Brayton, K. Lee Graham and Neha Malhotra celebrate the seniors at the 
Top Scholar Spring Donor Dinner.

Carolina Scholars Alumni
Lori Clos Fisher

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   7 6   TO P S CH O L AR S 



8   TO P S CH O L AR S 

In the spring of 2018, Bob and Janice McNair had a chance 
to reflect on 20 years of the McNair Scholars Program at the 
University of South Carolina. Their landmark $20 million gift in 
1998 established a generous scholarship fund that attracts the 
best out-of-state students and makes South Carolina competitive 
among top-tier institutions in recruiting academic talent. 

In two decades, McNair Scholarships have benefited more 
than 400 students whose academic, leadership and personal 
standards help raise the quality and reputation of South Carolina. 
In March 2019 (several months after Bob McNair’s death), The 
Robert and Janice McNair Foundation made a new $18 million 
commitment to secure the future of the program. This donation 
will increase the value of McNair Scholars awards from $15,000 to 
$22,000 per year and add $12,000 in academic-enrichment funds 
for each scholar.

“Bob loved the University of South Carolina and thought it should 
be the destination of choice for the nation’s top academic talent,” 
says Kristi Cooper, executive director of the foundation. “He 
knew education was key to be competitive in the world and earn 
a satisfactory living. As a steward of the resources he had been 
given, he wished to provide access to college for young people 
who may not be able to otherwise attend. This new gift is evidence 
of the McNair Foundation’s lasting commitment to education.”

The gift is designed to maintain the value of McNair Scholars 
awards in relation to the cost of attendance and ensure South 
Carolina remains competitive in attracting the nation’s high-
caliber students. The academic-enrichment funds allow McNair 
Scholars to pursue out-of-classroom educational experiences, such 
as McNair Signature Experiences for travel-immersion learning.

“I’ve been privileged to know Janice and Bob McNair since they 
created the McNair Scholars program,” says Dennis Pruitt, the 
university’s vice president for Student Affairs and vice provost for 
academic support. “Their investments in our students and our 
university set in motion a transformation of our student body 
and of the programs and services we provide our students. We’re 
deeply grateful for their generosity.”

In its mission to provide a challenging and supportive educational 
environment, the McNair Scholars Program helped develop and 
inspire a multitude of learning enhancements at South Carolina 
that benefit other students as well. The program has provided 
opportunities in undergraduate research, study abroad, global 
learning, leadership and service learning and internships.

The scholarship is administered by the office of National 
Fellowships and Scholar Programs, which operates out of the 
South Carolina Honors College and serves as home base for 
McNair scholarship recipients.

LASTING COMMITMENT
McNair gift of $18 million to increase awards and provide unique experiences

by Diane Parham, Communications & Public Affairs



U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   9 8   TO P S CH O L AR S 

1.  Keep a specific set of goals, set the 
bar high and give yourself a time frame: 

“Being happy is not a goal. Achieving 
something that will make you happy is.”

2.  Be an independent, critical thinker, 
and respect the diversity of ideas by 
listening to others and to opinions 
different from your own. “Finding 
common ground with others doesn’t 
mean changing your beliefs or opinions, 
but in the face of even significant 
disagreement, it’s about finding some 
area of agreement even if tiny.” 

3.  Develop resilience and keep a 
positive attitude. Acknowledge that 
disappointments and change are 
inevitable and strive to “keep an 
equilibrium, an attitude that lets you roll 
with the punches and deal effectively 
with what life brings.”

PASTIDES’ LIFE LESSONS

When Last Lecture coordinator Madison Baker learned that university President 
Harris Pastides had the evening of April 3 open, the decision about whom to book 
for the spring event was an easy one.

Baker asked the president to share his Last Lecture, a tradition in which faculty 
members reflect on what matters most to them and share their advice and 
wisdom. The lecture series, hosted by the Top Scholars community, spans two 
decades at the university. 

With Pastides’ retirement in summer 2019, he was a natural choice for this year’s 
event, which was the first Last Lecture given by a UofSC president. After 21 years on 
campus – 11 as president – Pastides is known for his connection with students and 
began by sharing his appreciation for the memories they have provided.

“I have learned a lot from you. You have made me not only a better president, but a 
better person,” he told the large crowd that filled Russell House Theatre. “I’m most 
proud of the fact that every decision I’ve made, and every action I’ve taken over 
the last 3,898 days (but who’s counting?) has been about preparing you with the 
tools, skills and attitude needed to build the future of your dreams.”

Throughout the lecture, Pastides shared his advice for a successful and rewarding life 
and career, which included setting goals, thinking critically and developing resilience. 

As he concluded, Pastides reminded students that they are the heart of the 
university. “You have served as our compass … on this incredible path of impact 
and consequence we have traveled. Because of you, we know that not only is 
Carolina’s future bright, so is the nation’s. Now go forth and have your own very 
bright future. Forever to thee."

by Jan Smoak, National Fellowships and Scholar Programs

PRESIDENT PASTIDES’ LAST LECTURE

President Pastides enjoys a few more selfies after presenting his Last Lecture as hosted by Scholars United
Photo credit: Mary Grace Lake for The Daily Gamecock.



Blakeley Hoffman

Noemi Glaeser, a McNair Scholar senior, won the National 
Science Foundation Graduate Research Fellowship. She is 
pictured here with Dr. Mike Matthews.

Of the four winners of the Critical Languages Scholarship this year, three of them are Top Scholars. From left McNair 
Scholars Kylee Yturralde and Madison Bradley;  Nicholas Ferguson and last on right Stamps Scholar Avery Kral. 

Senior Horseshoe Scholar Liz Grace won a 
Tau Beta Pi Scholarship.

10   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Patrick McKenzie, Stamps Scholar and winner of the Boren Scholarship.

Six Top Scholars and two alumni have won prestigious awards 
this academic year that will allow them to travel abroad, 
learn languages, continue their academic studies and pursue 
research. These competitive awards bring distinction to Top 
Scholars and to the university.

The Critical Languages Scholarship is one of the most interest-
ing experiences that national fellowships afford. Sponsored 
by the U.S. Department of State, the program is an intensive, 
overseas language and cultural immersion. CLS scholars 
gain critical language and cultural skills that enable them to 
contribute to U.S. economic competitiveness and national 
security. Three of the university’s four winners are sophomore 
Top Scholars: Stamps Scholar Avery Kral, McNair Scholar Kylee 
Yturralde and McNair Scholar Madison Bradley, who declined 
the award. Kral is majoring in classics, philosophy and global 
studies and will study Arabic this summer. Yturralde is pursuing 
a Baccalaureus Artium et Scientiae-MD degree with a focus in 
biology. She will study Indonesian.

Senior Patrick McKenzie, a Stamps Scholar and NOAA Hollings 
Scholar, will spend a year studying Arabic in Jordan on a Boren 
Scholarship. The Boren Scholarship is awarded to students 
seeking to improve skills in less commonly taught languages. 

Recipients study abroad in countries outside of Western 
Europe. McKenzie will graduate with degrees in biology and 
geography and a minor in Spanish.

Horseshoe Scholar Elizabeth Grace, a senior in chemical engi-
neering, won the Tau Beta Pi Scholarship. Tau Beta Pi, the world’s 
largest engineering honor society, selects award recipients 
based on scholarship, campus leadership and service and 
promise of future contributions to the engineering profession.

STEM fields at the university continue to attract Top Scholars, 
especially those who plan to be researchers. This year, senior 
McNair Scholar Noemi Glaeser won two major graduate 
fellowships. She accepted the National Science Foundation 
Graduate Research Fellowship and therefore had to decline 
the Department of Energy Computational Science Graduate 
Fellowship. She is finishing her collegiate career with dual 
degrees in mathematics and computer science with a minor 
in music. Also winning the NSF Graduate Research Fellowship 
are two alumni both studying biomedical engineering: Carolina 
Scholar Colman Moore (currently at UC San Diego) and McNair 
Scholar Samm Stewart (studying at the University of Maryland).

ACADEMIC DISTINCTION
Prestigious national fellowships allow Top Scholars to continue study, research

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   11 10   TO P S CH O L AR S 



S
SENIOR SCHOLARS

To introduce you to our seniors is to introduce you to the world. They 
find themselves in places their predecessors only dreamed of, traveling 
the globe to get immersed in other cultures or conduct groundbreaking 

field research. On these pages you will see photographs of our senior 
Top Scholars in their own element, a location of their choosing. For some 
of them, the choice was easy and obvious, but for others, more thought 

was employed. The photos, accompanied by the students’ reflective and 
insightful words, provide glimpses into their time as Carolinians. 



U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   13 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

McNAIR SCHOLAR

Casey enjoys an excursion to the Grand Canyon after presenting her research at 
a conference in Arizona.

Jacklyn studies economics and culture in Trinidad, Cuba, for a 
study abroad experience during spring break.

JACKLYN ABERNATHY

CASEY BRAYTON

Little did I know, as a freshman, just what I would learn when 
I took the final honors Natural History of South Carolina class. 
Rudy Mancke (of radio’s NatureNotes fame) taught us a lot about 
nature, and even more about following our own passions. He 
left us with one last piece of advice: “We would rather marvel at 
other people's lives than live marvelous lives ourselves. Don't do 
that.” I was able to follow his advice when I twice drove across 
the country, from the south to California and back, with my best 
friends from USC. I will forever be grateful to the school for giving 
me both professors to inspire me to step out of my comfort zone 
and friends willing to accompany me.

Jacklyn will participate in the Washington Semester Program at 
UofSC before graduating in December and working in Los Angeles 
or Washington, D.C. She plans to apply to law school for fall 2021.

My professors have meant the world to me. When I first 
stepped into Dr. Claudia Benitez-Nelson’s office, I had no 
idea what to do with my life. When I first stepped into Dr. 
Ryan Rykaczewski’s lab as a freshman, I didn’t even know 
what a climate model was. When I first met Dr. Sasha 
Yankovsky, I couldn’t tell you how a wave moved or how 
their movements sustain the climate of the entire earth. 
Now, I’m planning to spend my life exploring the ocean all 
thanks to these kind, patient, incredible people.

Casey plans to be an oceanographer and work with 
coastal communities to create holistic climate change 
resilience policies.

Battle Ground Academy
Franklin, Tennessee
Global Studies, Political Science and Spanish

Solomon Blatt Carolina Scholar
Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, South Carolina
Marine Science

14   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Zane tours New York City before interviewing at NYU.

1801 SCHOLAR

ZANE BRIDWELL

In a school that is geared towards classical music, crafting a 
relevant degree program for myself as a musical theater writer 
has been tricky, but doing so has forced me to become a more 
dedicated and versatile musician. While at USC, I studied nine 
instruments in numerous musical idioms, attended over a 
hundred musical performances, worked at the Koger Center 
for the Arts, performed in instrumental and choral ensembles 
and had my music recorded by world-renowned artists. If 
the university’s music program was tailored to my interests, I 
would have graduated with the same set of skills as any other 
aspiring musical theater writer. I am glad it isn’t, because it’s 
what makes me unique.

Zane will attend New York University’s Graduate Musical 
Theatre Writing Program as he builds his career as a composer/
lyricist for musical theater in New York.

James F. Byrnes High School
Reidville, South Carolina
Music Composition

McNAIR SCHOLAR

"Behind you, all your memories. Before you, all your dreams. 
Around you, all who love you. Within you, all you need."

MATTHEW SOUTH BRIGHT

“Hello and welcome to the University of South Carolina.” Little did 
I know that just a few years ago those words would change my 
life forever. When I first toured the University of South Carolina, 
I instantly felt at home. I knew that I wanted to share this feeling 
with others, so my freshman year I joined University Ambassadors 
as a tour guide. Butterflies churned in my stomach as I gave my 
first tour, but now I am a seasoned pro. I am so happy that over 
the years I was able to be a part of so many prospective students’ 
college searches and serve as the tour guide for many fellow 
students who found their home at Carolina.

South will begin his career in dentistry at the University of North 
Carolina Adams School of Dentistry. 

East Rutherford High School
Forest City, North Carolina
Biology

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   15 14   TO P S CH O L AR S 



McNAIR SCHOLAR

GREG BURTON

When I came to USC, I wasn't planning on applying to law schools 
after graduation. In fact, I wanted to work outside the country when 
I was finished. Unexpectedly, though, I was directed down the right 
path through what it was missing. The organizations I had hoped to 
join weren't present, or at least not obviously so. As a result, I was 
led to Mock Trial, which has completely altered my trajectory in life. 
Because the university didn't have exactly what I was looking for, 
I was swayed to try something new, and something that has had 
unmeasurable effects on my life. USC didn't provide exactly what I 
was looking for -- it provided exactly what I needed.

Greg will attend law school at the University of Pennsylvania this fall.

Saint Joseph High School
Plainsboro, New Jersey
International Studies and Psychology 

Greg visits the Colosseum in Rome.

Mae taking advantage of a free portrait photo available at a 
young professionals brunch for congressional interns at the 
U.S. Capitol during her Washington Semester experience.

MAE CHINNES

It's impossible to sum up my time at the university in a 
paragraph. I wish I could start at First Night Carolina, Flotilla and 
Bedtime Stories and work my way forward, but instead I'll just 
give a few thanks. Thank you Elise Porter for fixing my life for 
six semesters and counting. Thank you Jen Bess for letting me 
eat lunch while we talk through fellowship applications for the 
thousandth time. Thank you Rebecca Johnson for being a data 
nerd with me. Thank you friends, new and old, who make me 
smile and laugh every day. Finally, thank you Carolina for helping 
me grow as a scholar and professional and sending me out into 
the world a stronger and kinder person than you found me.

Mae will continue her studies at UofSC this fall, and later, work 
in the field of health policy, serving South Carolinians from the 
seat of government in Washington, D.C. 

Ada B. Thomas Carolina Scholar and 
Mary B. M. Pearce Johnston and James T. Pearce Jr. Scholarship
Goose Creek High School
Summerville, South Carolina

16   TO P S CH O L AR S 

CAROLINA SCHOLAR



TAYLOR LYNN CRIBBS

Being at USC was my first experience being a small fish in a big pond. 
While I wasn’t originally thrilled about that, it has given me the 
freedom to explore what I wanted instead of what the people around 
me wanted. It gave me the opportunity to find out exactly what I’m 
capable of on my own. I owe the university everything. I am a better, 
more open-minded person because of all the different people I’ve 
met. I am committed to, unafraid of and unapologetic for the life I’ve 
chosen for myself because the university has instilled in me since day 
one the confidence to strive for the impossible. I am forever grateful 
and forever to thee, Carolina.

Taylor will join the Department of Justice with plans to become a 
state or federal law enforcement agent and criminal profiler.

J. Rion McKissick Carolina Scholar
Dillon High School
Dillon, South Carolina
Experimental Psychology and Criminology  
and Criminal Justice

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

McNAIR SCHOLAR

Wade at the South Carolina State House

WADE CURLEE

When I first arrived at USC, I thought that by the 
time I graduated college I needed to have my entire 
career laid out. I thought that if I chose the wrong 
major or made any wrong step that my life would 
veer off track. Thankfully, during my time at the 
university I found mentors, who already had gone 
down my path, to give me words of advice that 
calmed my nerves. Due to their influence, I was able 
to look at the bigger picture and discovered that 
making mistakes along the way is inevitable and 
even beneficial. Most importantly, I learned that all 
plans are made in pencil and that people are more 
important than any career.

Wade will work as a process engineer at ATEX 
technologies in Pinebluff, North Carolina.

High Point Christian Academy
High Point, North Carolina
Chemical Engineering

Taylor with her grandmother outside the Honors Residence on 
move-in day freshman year.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   17 16   TO P S CH O L AR S 



McNAIR SCHOLAR

HARRISON ENGOREN

My junior year I attended Soda City’s startup weekend. I 
was forced to utilize the technical skills I had learned in my 
classes and apply them to a real-life situation. It inspired me 
to pursue a potential career in software development and 
entrepreneurship. I learned that I really like to be a problem 
solver and creator and want to pursue a career in that 
intersection of disciplines.

Harrison has joined government contractor, Expedition 
Technology Inc., located near Washington, D.C., in Virginia.

Oak Park River Forest High School
River Forest, Illinois
Computer Science

Harrison enjoys a spring day on a boat tour in Capri during his 
holiday while studying abroad in England.

Gabriel presents his poster culminating his summer research at 
Pennsylvania State University’s REU program.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

GABRIEL D. D'AGOSTINO

I have had many great experiences while at the university. 
One of the most profound has been my last year of research, 
while working independently on my thesis project. As I 
discovered new information on my topic, I realized that I 
will add to the knowledge we have of science, knowledge 
that we did not have before. That exciting realization comes 
with an awesome responsibility that reaffirms my desire to 
pursue a career in research.

Gabriel will attend Harvard University to pursue a doctorate 
in chemical biology.

G.G. Dowling Carolina Scholar
Clover High School
York, South Carolina
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

18   TO P S CH O L AR S 



McNAIR SCHOLAR

NOEMI GLAESER

The spiral staircase rooms in the Honors dorm are located at the heart 
of each floor. As freshmen, we were drawn to their spacious interiors 
and fabled stairs, and I was no different. In my first year, I spent most 
of my time in one of these rooms studying, eating or hanging out with 
whoever happened to be there. We gambled candy on Halloween and 
sent each other tongue-in-cheek valentines. We took Scholar Formal 
pictures on the spiral staircase and stressed over finals. Even after the 
spiral staircase wasn’t around anymore, we spent time wading into 
the Thomas Cooper fountain to celebrate our basketball teams and 
exchanging joke gifts before winter break. These friendships will stay 
with me after I leave Carolina.

Noemi will attend the University of Maryland to pursue a doctorate 
in computer science using her National Science Foundation Graduate 
Research Fellowship and spend time in Germany through UM’s joint 
Maryland-Max Planck Program.

Thomas Jefferson High School for Science & Technology
Fairfax, Virginia
Math and Computer Science

Noemi stands by tanks of liquid argon at the Fermi National 
Accelerator Laboratory, where she worked as a computing intern 
in the summer of 2018.

SCHOLARS BY 
THE NUMBERS

8
the total number of scholars and 

scholar alumni who won national 
fellowships or scholarships this 
year, furthering the prestige of 
the Top Scholar program and 

South Carolina as a nationally-
competitive university.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   19 18   TO P S CH O L AR S 



HORSESHOE SCHOLAR

LIZ GRACE

As a Gamecock, I have had so many amazing opportunities both on 
and off campus. In May 2017, I traveled to Germany for two weeks to 
study energy and sustainability in Europe for a Maymester course. 
From touring sustainable farms in southwest Germany to climbing 
to the top of the tallest church in the world in Ulm, every day was full 
of adventure and new experiences. In these two weeks, I met some 
of my best friends and learned a lot about renewable and alternative 
energy sources and German culture. As I pursue my next adventures, 
the memories I made in Germany, along with those I have made 
here in Columbia, will always hold a special place in my heart.

Following graduation, Liz will work in Midland, Michigan, as a 
process research and development engineer with Dow Chemical Co.

Cincinnati Country Day School
Milford, Ohio
Chemical Engineering

Liz stands at a lookout point on Zugpitze, the highest peak in 
Germany, during a two-week Maymester course on energy and 
sustainability in Europe.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

K. LEE GRAHAM

A big part of my undergraduate experience was growing as 
a creative professional. The Columbia community provided 
opportunities for me to work with local businesses as a social 
content strategist, and being a loud and proud Gamecock 
prompted national and regional brands to reach out for 
organic content tailored to South Carolina students. My 
most notable collaboration was for College Vault x IMG 
College Licensing's campaign for the SEC Championship at 
the Mercedes Benz Stadium in Atlanta. As the representative 
from USC, I created content from the sidelines of the game 
that drove brand awareness for IMG Licensing's apparel brand, 
College Vault, the Southeastern Conference and my university. 
My love for this school opened up a stadium-scale door for my 
career in social media.

K. Lee will work this summer in New York City as an assistant 
at the Columbia University’s Publishing Course where she will 
work on book proposals for potential publication.

Wells Fargo Carolina Scholar
Chapin High School
Chapin, South Carolina
English

K. Lee creates social media content at the 2018 SEC 
Championship Game as College Vault's UofSC representative:  
#ItJustMeansMore!

20   TO P S CH O L AR S 



McNAIR SCHOLAR

CLARE HACHTEN

When I leave USC, my goal is to be able to guide students that 
come after me in the same way that alumni have done for me 
during my time here. Bob McNair gave me the opportunity 
to attend this school and graduate debt-free, and countless 
alumni have given me their time so that I could learn about 
their careers in order to figure out what I ultimately want to do. 
The help I have received from alumni, faculty and the scholar 
community is something I will never forget, and it is my hope 
to one day be able to give something back to the university 
commensurate with all that it has given me.

Clare will work as an analytics consultant for Deloitte in 
Charlotte, North Carolina before pursuing a law-MBA degree in 
preparation for a corporate law career.

duPont Manual High School
Louisville, Kentucky
Economics

Clare visited the Parthenon in Athens, Greece as a junior during 
her semester study abroad experience.

SCHOLARS BY 
THE NUMBERS

94
percentage of upperclassman 

Top Scholars who participated 
in high-impact activities – 

leadership positions, study 
abroad, community service and 

undergraduate research – that 
drive student success.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   21 20   TO P S CH O L AR S 



HORSESHOE SCHOLAR

McNAIR SCHOLAR

OLIVIA HALVORSON

MONIQUE HAYES

In the spring of my sophomore year, I was bananas enough to join 
the Methodist Student Network on their spring break trip to the 
Dominican Republic, and that short period of time was inarguably 
the most transformative week of my college career. I had known this 
particular group for only a few weeks, but I had been on the hunt 
for a fun community of empathetic people who loved one another, 
and MSN seemed to fit the bill. In the Dominican Republic, our group 
managed a mobile optometry clinic and distributed prescription 
eyeglasses to hundreds of people. I simultaneously grew closer to 
some of the best friends I’ve ever known. I’ll always cherish those 
days and remember that life is better with fried plantains.

Olivia will join Boeing in Mesa, Arizona, as part of its business skills 
rotational program, which will give her the opportunity to work in 
several finance-oriented areas over the next few years.

My experience at the University of South Carolina has been nothing short of phenomenal. This campus has been a source of inspiration, passion, 
friendship, growth and much more. It's helped shape me into the person that I am today. I have fallen in love with the international business 
program in the past few semesters. I've never been surrounded my so many intelligent, caring, driven, globally minded peers and professors 
in my life, and they've challenged me to expand my thinking and to understand the opportunities and challenges that stem from the global, 
integrated society that we live in today. I'm forever grateful to USC, the international business program and the McNair family for the invaluable 
opportunities I've been given these four years.

Monique continues her journey as a teacher with Teach For America in New Orleans, Louisiana.

Bolton High School
Bartlett, Tennessee
International Business and Marketing

Brentwood High School
Brentwood, Tennessee
International Business and Marketing

Monique during the summer of 2017 when she led 
short-term mission teams as an Experience Mission 
intern in Portland, Maine.

Olivia hiked to Vettakollen Toppen during her study abroad semester 
in Oslo, Norway, in the spring of 2018. The hiking trail wasn’t easy as it 
was listed, but the stunning view of Oslo made the effort worth it.

22   TO P S CH O L AR S 



KATIE HEINS

The first time I sat in my future research mentor’s office almost three years ago, 
I nearly cried of happiness. Having felt out of place in political science, I found 
my home in social work, and I spent hours in her basement office, soaking up 
intricacies of refugee policy and resettlement, international law and social 
justice theory. This exposure led me to many incredible opportunities. I am now 
an advocate at a sexual trauma center, I love working with middle schoolers and 
my professor is still beside me as I complete my thesis with Columbia refugee 
youth. In that office and countless other places, I’ve found homes at Carolina that 
I didn’t know I was looking for, but that I will never replace.

Katie will join the Peace Corps to work with youth in Swaziland before pursuing a 
master’s degree in social work to work in the human rights field.

James Holderman and Family Carolina Scholar
Nation Ford High School

Fort Mill, South Carolina
International Studies and Spanish

Katie hiked among Roman ruins in Umm Qais while studying human rights in Jordan.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   23 22   TO P S CH O L AR S 

CAROLINA SCHOLAR



Kate visiting Cabo da Roca, the westernmost point of mainland 
Portugal and mainland Europe during her semester studying 
abroad in Ireland.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

CONNOR HOFFMAN

I started at USC in 2012, with all the dreams a freshman has in 
his first days of college, and for the first year, things were good. 
Halfway through my sophomore year, however, I was diagnosed 
with a rare autoimmune disorder that essentially confined me 
to a bed for two years. I worried that the university would cut all 
ties when I told them I would have to leave everything behind to 
recover. But Dr. Pastides took me aside and told me, “Get better, 
Connor. Your scholarship, opportunities and mentors will all be 
waiting for you when you return.” They were. The university was 
there for me through my worst times, and I wouldn’t be finishing 
my degree now without the wonderful people in it.

Connor plans to apply his science background to a career in sales 
with a medical supply company or pharmaceutical corporation.

Blair Standridge Memorial Scholarship
Heathwood Hall 
Columbia, South Carolina
Biology

Connor’s journey during his time at UofSC ends 
happily with a cap and gown.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

KATE HOFFMAN

I studied genetics and Irish and European history at Trinity College 
in Dublin, Ireland, the fall of my senior year. I joined its College 
Historical Debating Society and won competitions arguing for 
women’s reparations and the efficacy of the European Union’s 
new GDPR privacy policy. I met politicians who spearheaded 
Ireland’s health care reform legislation and the repeal of the 8th 
amendment of the Irish constitution. The friends I made here 
and abroad challenged me to try British parliamentary style 
debating, to travel to Iceland solo to photograph geysers and to 
study Portuguese, Gaelic, Spanish and Italian — opportunities 
that I never would have thought possible. At USC I studied opera 
performance, Spanish medical translator work and spent a year 
abroad studying in Ireland and Spain because USC has no limits!

Kate starts medical school at UofSC School of Medicine Greenville 
in August with plans to become a physician and policymaker.

Joseph Cardinal L. Bernardin Carolina Scholar
The South Carolina Governor's School for the Arts and Humanities
Columbia, South Carolina
Biology

24   TO P S CH O L AR S 



NICOLE HOFFNER

My time at the University of South Carolina has been incredibly enriching in two 
senses. Firstly, I have transitioned from a shy, narrow-minded teenager who 
thought she had her life figured out, to a mature young professional with critical 
thinking skills and a strong desire to make an impact in this world, wherever life 
may take me. My time here played a major role in this transformation, reaching 
far beyond classwork to include the development of diverse friendships, 
community service and involvement in student organizations. Secondly, this 
personal transformation has been the catalyst behind my time and effort to make 
a difference in the Carolina community by becoming a part of varied groups and 
projects that impact others and enrich the school’s multicultural atmosphere.

Nicole is taking a gap year to work in pediatrics and solidify her long-term plans for 
a medical education and a career of serving others abroad.

Thomas B. Pearce Carolina Scholar
Homeschool
Simpsonville, South Carolina
Exercise Science

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

McNAIR SCHOLAR

DEANNA KATHLEEN KEEN

My UofSC experience contains my very best memories of 
opportunities I was able to take advantage of as a young 
and adventurous student. It was here that I learned 
to speak Mandarin, made international best friends 
in Canada and Japan, volunteered hundreds of hours, 
became a scuba diver, studied abroad in the second 
largest city in the world, gained hundreds of sisters 
through my sororities, fell in love and accomplished 
goals that included getting research published and 
running three marathons, including running on the Great 
Wall of China. I had amazing opportunities to explore and 
learn, and I love that I made UofSC part of my history.

Deanna will take a gap year to conduct research before 
pursuing medical and doctoral degrees to become a 
physician scientist.

Riverside Brookfield High School
Brookfield, Illinois
Chemistry and Chinese Studies

Deanna travels to Japan to visit her friend Hiro, whom she met 
at UofSC. Pictured here is Fushmini Inari shrine in Kyoto.

Nicole is thankful for all her memories at Carolina 
and excited to see the future for which it has 
prepared her.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   25 24   TO P S CH O L AR S 



DON LANDRUM

"Bienvenido a Roma Termini." These welcoming words, 
blasted through the PA systems of trains arriving in Rome, 
ring through my ears whenever I consider the Eternal City. 
The lessons I learned during my semester in Italy were many, 
like the importance of the meal: an expression of simple, 
everyday beauty and an invitation to break from the workday, 
nurturing both the body and the brain. As a STEM major 
who studied abroad in an artistic and historical center, my 
semester in Rome was an enriching excursion into not just a 
foreign culture, but also a foreign curriculum. Studying in Rome 
allowed me to supplement my scientific instruction with a 
liberal arts concentration, providing the very educational 
diversity that brought me to Carolina to begin with.

Don will work as a software developer for Amazon in Seattle. 

Lumpkin County High School
Gainesville, Georgia
Computer Science

Don throws Gamecock spurs in front of the Eiffel Tower 
during his study abroad to Europe, specifically Italy, his 
junior year.

McNAIR SCHOLAR

49
the number of scholars who studied 
abroad 2018-19 in 28 countries in 
pursuit of a global education.

SCHOLARS BY THE NUMBERS

26   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Jared enjoys the outdoors in his hometown 
Greer, South Carolina.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

JARED LAYMON

When I came to USC, I wasn't much of a Gamecocks fan. 
Despite moving to South Carolina in middle school, I was 
much more attached to the schools that my family historically 
cheered for. Four years later, I am leaving as a die-hard fan. 
There is a certain culture and attitude around the campus that 
I love, and meeting a fellow student or alumni forms an instant 
bond. And just in case it isn't easy enough to tell what school I 
cheer for in the future, I have the most obnoxious USC surgical 
cap to wear in medical school and beyond.

Jared plans to be an orthopedic surgeon after finishing 
medical school at the Medical University of South Carolina.

Louisa Ellerbe and John Tobias Carolina Scholar
Riverside High School
Greer, South Carolina
Exercise Science

26   TO P S CH O L AR S U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   27 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

STAMPS SCHOLAR

CARINA LEAMAN McGEE

My time at USC has been invaluable in my development, both academically 
and professionally. Academically, the research and analysis that I developed 
for my thesis established a strong foundation of content rigor and has 
grown into a study I hope to continue and publish. But my time student 
teaching and working in practicums through the university has been 
invaluable in my growth as a professional educator. I chose USC for its 
strength in both the education and English departments, and I have been 
blown away by the instruction, experience and support that I have received 
in order to ensure I am well prepared and can continue to grow throughout 
my teaching career.

Carina will teach English at Aiken High School next year.

Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, South Carolina
Secondary Education in English

NEHA MALHOTRA

When I think about what represents my time at USC, I picture 
the Horseshoe on a sunny day. Groups of people are studying 
together on brightly colored blankets. You can see people 
walking their dogs, hurrying to class clutching Cool Beans 
cups or just watching the clouds. If you’re lucky, sometimes 
you glimpse musicians practicing or even the occasional 
wedding. I will forever appreciate being able to weave myself 
into this rich tapestry of community, learning and friendship 
that always surrounded me during my time in college. 

I know that the lessons I learned in classes, the friends I made 
and my invaluable experiences with the scholar community 
will allow me to continue to grow as a student, a future 
medical professional and a Carolinian.

Charles Pinckney Carolina Scholar
Irmo High School
Irmo, South Carolina
BARSC-MD: Baccalaureus Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

Neha traded in the Horseshoe for another scenic view when she studied 
abroad in Seville, Spain.

Carina and Alex McGee celebrate their engagement in downtown 
Columbia with this photo taken by JLJ Photography.

Neha is currently in medical school at UofSC School of Medicine 
Columbia with plans to be a physician and explore different aspects of 
medicine. As a BARSC-MD student, she completed her degree in biology 
in three years and started medical school her fourth year.

28   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

TAYLOR GWENDOLYN MARTIN

One of my most amazing experiences while at USC was studying 
abroad for a Maymester in Mexico. I had been to Mexico a few times 
before, but the level of cultural immersion on this trip was something 
I had never experienced. From touring the historical monuments 
and museums in Mexico City to living for weeks in a fishing village 
with scarcely any English speakers, this trip deepened my love and 
understanding of Mexico’s culture more so than anything I could have 
learned in a classroom or experienced on a simple vacation.

Taylor will work as a psychometrist at Comprehensive Psychological 
Solutions in Columbia to gain a year or two of experience before 
applying to doctoral programs for Clinical Psychology.

Terminix Carolina Scholar
Southside Christian School
Greenville, South Carolina
Biology

Taylor gets in a visit to the ever-popular Asheville, NC 
before graduation.

STAMPS SCHOLAR

PATRICK McKENZIE

When I came to USC, I had wanted to be a conservation 
biologist for almost my entire life. As I progressed through my 
first couple semesters, I noticed my interests expanding. One 
course in particular shifted my focus: Human Impact on the 
Environment by Dr. Kneas. This course inspired me to pick up 
my Geography major, which ultimately led to my extensive 
travels, study of three languages and new career plans. I look 
forward to using the knowledge and experiences from my 
time at USC in the legal field as an advocate for those in need.

Patrick will spend a year studying Arabic language on a Boren 
Scholarship and later will attend law school to become a 
human rights or immigration attorney.

South Carolina Governor's School for Science  
and Mathematics
Lexington, South Carolina
Geography and Biology

Patrick visited the top of Huangshan, or the Yellow Mountain, 
during his 2018 winter break when he traveled around China for two 
weeks. He visited Shanghai, Xi’an, Beijing and Yangshuo.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   29 28   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

SHREYA MEHTA

We assign our worth based on the titles we achieve. That’s our 
validation, external. But I have realized true validation comes from 
within. Looking back to my freshman year, it is clear my priorities 
were wrong. I was so focused on the end goal of college — being 
accepted to medical school — that I did not see the biggest 
challenge in my path: developing as an individual and believing 
in myself. In college, I found opportunities and obstacles that 
helped me grow and not focus solely on my achievements. My 
scholar family taught me to push myself in the right directions. 
I am stronger now having been challenged to my core. Looking 
toward my future, I will remember to focus on personal growth 
above all else.

Shreya will begin Tufts University School of Medicine this summer 
to pursue a joint MD/MBA. 

William H. Duncan Carolina Scholar
Paul M. Dorman High School
Spartanburg, South Carolina
Public Health

Shreya enjoyed her time with puffins on the Isle of 
Staffa in the Scottish Highlands during a Maymester.

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

CHANDLER MELTON

I began my time here at USC as a finance major and ended up 
changing my major to pursue a medical school pathway. A 
variety of experiences helped to prove to me that this was the 
right decision. I decided that I wanted to study and be part of 
a profession that could directly impact people. Through my 
experiences in the Concussion and Health Neuroscience Lab in the 
Arnold School of Public Health, I was able to see that working in a 
clinical setting was something I desired to do. As I volunteered at 
local hospitals and at my church, I developed into the person I am 
today. Looking back, the University of South Carolina has helped 
to profoundly change my future for the better.

Chandler will attend the UofSC School of Medicine in Columbia in 
the fall with plans to become an orthopedic surgeon working in a 
practice that treats athletic injuries as well as trauma.

Bill Dukes and Blue Marlin Carolina Scholar
Hartsville High School
Hartsville, South Carolina
Exercise Science

Chandler and his parents overlook Paulina Lake and the 
surrounding mountains near Bend, Oregon, during a family trip 
his junior summer. 

30   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Imagine someone with a book bag filled to the brim, briskly walking from one 
activity to the next, with a to-do list a mile long. That student is me. It’s been 
an eventful and action-packed four years at USC, and I will always cherish 
every moment of it. Whether it was working on a group project in Swearingen, 
participating in an extracurricular activity or doing an experiment in the lab, I have 
always found in all the busyness much serenity and appreciation for this place 
that I call home. I am the fourth of four individuals in my family to get a degree 
from USC, and I am thankful for my own Gamecock family and the Gamecock 
family I’ve become a part of here.

Stephanie plans to become a physician.

STEPHANIE MUNIE
Aquinas High School

North Augusta, South Carolina
Biomedical Engineering

Stephanie represents Gamecock spirit atop Zugspitze 
(Germany’s highest peak) during her engineering Maymester.

STAMPS SCHOLAR

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   31 30   TO P S CH O L AR S 



REAGHAN MURPHY

When I started college, I had no idea how to answer that ever-looming 
question: “What do you want to do with your life?” One thing I knew 
with certainty, however, was that I wanted to study abroad. As it 
turns out, that’s all I needed to know. My time abroad granted me the 
freedom to explore and challenge my passions and values in a way 
I’d never experienced. Further, every new adventure provides deeper 
insight into who and what I want to become. If I could recommend 
students do one thing to augment their undergraduate experience, I’d 
insist on studying abroad –  getting lost in Costa Rica will teach you more 
about the world and your place in it than a lecture hall ever could.

Reaghan will move to Los Angeles to pursue a master’s degree in Urban 
Planning at the University of Southern California.

Souderton Area High School
Souderton, Pennsylvannia
Geography and Global Studies

Reaghan traveled throughout Costa Rica and explored several other 
Latin American countries. Here, she takes in the beautiful landscape on 
one of her last days in San Ramón.

McNAIR SCHOLAR

SCHOLARS BY 
THE NUMBERS

17
the number of scholars recognized 

at Discover USC, the university’s 
research day. Scholars earned seven 
first place, seven second place and 
three honorable mentions for their 
undergraduate research and ability 

to communicate its importance.

32   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

PHOEBE ANH NGO

When I came to college, I told myself that I would never join a Greek organization. I scoffed to 
myself, thinking, “I don’t need to pay for friends to have fun.” But my sophomore year, I made 
the decision to rush Theta Tau, a professional engineering fraternity and realized that my original 
mindset couldn’t have been more naive. Theta Tau is a family that has taught me to accept myself 
and others, as well as guide me through some of the toughest parts of my life. The friendships that 
I have made in Theta Tau will last my lifetime, and I am forever touched by the people I’ve met and 
the impact on the community I was able to make with them.

Phoebe plans to one day work in the entertainment industry as part of the creative tech teams that 
bring television, movies and media to life. In the short term, she will work for Boeing in Seattle. 

R. C. McEntire & Co. Carolina Scholar
Gilbert High School
Gilbert, South Carolina
Computer Science

Phoebe completed an internship at Boeing in Charleston, South Carolina.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   33 32   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

McNAIR SCHOLAR

LIUDAS PANAVAS

The most influential person at USC has been my research professor. He is what 
I would describe as an ideal professor. A man who is constantly giving without 
hesitation. He set me up with an experience in France, sent me to speak at a 
conference, helped me start SME and has been giving me research projects 
that I enjoy every semester I have been here. He helped demonstrate that 
altruism will bring in dividends even if you cannot immediately see them. He 
also showed me that there is more to engineering than simply textbooks. I 
learned how to use an engineering mindset to solve all sorts of problems.

Liudas will attend graduate school in computer science and later combine both 
programming and mechanical engineering to work in automation or robotics. 

Conestoga High School
Wayne, Pennsylvannia
Mechanical Engineering

Liudas traveled on the east coast of Australia during time abroad the 
spring semester of 2018.

CELINE PEKSENAR 

Coming to USC, I was certain about a few things: I wanted 
to be a biology major, French minor, pre-med, and live in 
the dorm with my friend from high school. However, I was 
not prepared for the many experiences I would have at 
USC: joining an international medical fraternity and being 
on the executive board, starting a nonprofit organization 
with a group, going on medical mission trips in third-world 
countries, becoming a trained crisis counselor, working with 
refugees, speaking in front of a crowd of over 500 people, 
climbing up the side of a mountain, touring Europe with 
friends and making the best friends of my life. I’m beyond 
thankful for these memories and opportunities to grow in 
ways I never even imagined possible.

Kit and James T. Pearce Sr. Carolina Scholar
Lexington High School
Lexington, South Carolina
Biology

Celine treats her favorite patients of the week, Pastor Henry and Baby 
Jonathan, during a medical mission trip with Phi Delta Epsilon to Nicaragua 
during spring break 2018. PhiDE is the co-ed international medical fraternity.

Celine is taking a gap year (or two) to serve through the AmeriCorps 
program before attending medical school.

34   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Charissa visits the Real Alcázar, the royal palace of Seville, Spain. 

208
the number of top  

scholars in 2018-2019

SCHOLARS BY 
THE NUMBERS

STAMPS SCHOLAR

CHARISSA M. PICHAI

Growth happens quietly. And the realization you’ve grown is a 
surprise. For me, one realization happened on a bus. Near the end 
of my semester in Madrid, I did a four-day excursion alone in Sevilla. 
Never before had I planned and executed a trip unaccompanied. If 
you asked me when I started college whether I would travel alone 
in the next four years, I would have responded with a flat, "No!" 
But there was a moment on the bus when I realized I wasn’t afraid 
– which was weird. Any time earlier, I would have been terrified. 
Coming into USC, I didn’t feel independent. But in four years, 
challenges have pushed me to transition from child to adult. Thank 
you, USC. I'm ready for what's next.

Charissa was drawn to the position she has accepted at Cisco 
because she will be speaking with customers and helping them 
find technical solutions that fulfill their needs. 

Mauldin High School
Simpsonville, South Carolina
Computer Science

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   35 34   TO P S CH O L AR S 



STAMPS SCHOLAR

JENNIFER QUINDLEN
Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, South Carolina
International Business and Finance

The saying, “Learning occurs beyond classroom walls,” is 
incorrect. But in my case, these walls were really glass doors, 
allowing light from the illuminated Wendy's billboard to 
compete with the dancing strip of stock tickers on Wednesday 
evenings in Darla Moore’s trading lab. My Finance Scholars 
Valuation practicum gave me the acumen, the incredible 
support system and the confidence to venture into investment 
banking. This deep-dive course taught me the ins and outs 
of intrinsic company valuation, the feeling of complete 
exhaustion, yet fulfillment from one's work, and innumerable 
helpful (and trivial) Excel shortcuts. I'll forgive the conflicting 
nature of this 7-10 p.m. time slot with Jake’s Wednesday night 
pint night because without this class, I wouldn’t be packing my 
bags, flying cross-country and embarking on my dream job.

Jen is moving to San Francisco, California, to join Goldman 
Sach's West Region Advisory Investment Banking team and will 
later consider employment in the city’s start-up culture.

Jen Quindlen topped the summit of Untersberg Mountain, 
Salzburg, during her semester studying in Austria.

SCHOLARS BY 
THE NUMBERS

8
the number of scholars who won 

Magellan Awards to conduct 
undergraduate research under 

the direction of a faculty mentor.

36   TO P S CH O L AR S 



U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   37 36   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

ANDREW RE

In the summer between my sophomore and junior year, I had 
the incredible opportunity to travel to Ecuador for a pipeline 
restoration and water treatment project through Engineers 
Without Borders. The goal of my team was to collect as much data 
as we could about the people in the region that pertains to their 
water usage and how that water is delivered to their homes and 
villages. I knew no Spanish, had never been out of the country and 
was just beginning to develop my skills as an engineer. In Ecuador 
I was humbled by the generosity and work ethic of the people 
we served but also learned what I was physically, mentally and 
emotionally capable of in a crazy new environment.

Andrew will graduate in December and  work as a designer in 
the space exploration industry.

Kit and James T. Pearce Sr. Carolina Scholar
South Carolina Governor's School for Science  
and Mathematics
West Columbia, South Carolina
Mechanical Engineering

Olivia combined her passions for medicine and policy by interning 
for the American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network and is 
seen here lobbying for ACS CAN at the South Carolina State House.

Andrew hiked the mountains bordering Peru and Ecuador 
during his service trip with Engineers Without Borders 
where he made repairs to a local village's water pipeline.

OLIVIA RESZCZYNSKI

A defining moment in my undergraduate career was the Mount 
Vernon Leadership Fellows program because it opened my eyes to 
the world of policy and public service. During this national fellowship 
in Washington, D.C., I met with U.S. senators, a Supreme Court justice 
and numerous leaders of nonprofit organizations and news outlets. 
My interests pivoted from presenting at scientific symposiums to 
engaging in health economics research and health policy, and it 
solidified my goal of becoming a physician and advocate.

Olivia will be working as a health care consultant at FTI Consulting in 
Washington, D.C., after graduation.

Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, South Carolina
Biochemistry and Economics

STAMPS SCHOLAR

38   TO P S CH O L AR S 



I entered college to study neuroscience because I felt pressured to do 
something in STEM. I knew that my passion was in education, but I never felt 
encouraged to pursue it until my first education class with Dr. Craig Kridel. 
He inspired me to recognize that I am an educator at heart. I went on to 
supplement my psychology studies with more education classes, to spend 
a summer teaching and to study abroad in Reggio Emilia, an Italian center for 
education. USC helped me find myself and to develop the confidence to do 
what I feel called to, not what others tell me to do. I know that my aspirations 
are authentic to me and there is nothing more satisfying than that.

Lyndsey plans to move to Washington, D.C., to be a middle school science 
teacher with KIPP DC, a network of college-preparatory public schools. She 
intends to impact students’ lives in many ways, as a teacher, counselor or 
school leader and eventually transition to a career in higher education.

McNAIR SCHOLAR

LYNDSEY REYNOLDS
Clear Falls High School

Seabrook, Texas
Psychology

After a couple months studying in Reggio Emilia, a wintery, northern town in 
Italy, Lyndsey enjoyed a spring break trip to the beaches of southern Italy for 
a sweet relief, and it made all the gelato she ate more worthwhile.

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   39 38   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

One of the more defining moments during my time at USC was the summer 
between sophomore and junior year. I spent nearly the entire summer 
abroad doing research at the Biomedical Center of Munich in Germany. At the 
time, I was getting ready to make my final decision about whether I would 
pursue a career in research or medicine, and spending an entire summer 
doing research full time convinced me that I would burn out if I chose 
research. The experience was the final factor in my decision, and I couldn't 
be happier with the result. I also got the chance to make lasting friendships, 
explore places I never thought I would see and rediscover a love for the 
outdoors (particularly the mountains).

Will plans to study medicine and consider specialties ranging from 
emergency medicine to infectious disease. He begins the Medical University 
of South Carolina this fall.

WILLIAM RIVERS
Winn Carolina Scholar

South Carolina Governor’s School  
for Science and Mathematics

Lexington, South Carolina
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

Will hikes in the Ammergau Alps near Neuschwanstein Castle during his 
research abroad in Germany on a DAAD-Rise summer research internship.

40   TO P S CH O L AR S 



McNAIR SCHOLAR

McNAIR SCHOLAR

MEGAN SCHARNER

Early in my college career, I discovered the magic of the 
Horseshoe at 7:45 a.m. At that time, the sun is just rising, the 
birds are joyfully chirping, and the Horseshoe is almost always 
empty. Every morning, no matter how far away my class is, I 
try to take the time to stop by the Horseshoe for that perfect, 
peaceful moment. My time at Carolina has taught me so much, 
but this is the lesson I will cherish most: to value the small 
experiences, the seemingly insignificant ones, for life is one big 
collection of these little moments.

Megan will work as a labor and delivery nurse following 
graduation with Prisma Health Nurse Residency program on the 
Women’s Services track at Prisma Baptist Hospital.

Kings High School
Maineville, Ohio
Nursing

Meg visited Ronda, Spain, at the Puente Nuevo on the best, 
last-minute trip during her summer abroad.

Angela rests right after a long hike up to the 
beautiful Arthur's Seat as part of an Honors 
Maymester to Scotland.

ANGELA M. ROGERS

During my Scholar Weekend, I asked Dr. Pastides for his advice for incoming freshmen, 
and he responded by encouraging us to focus on wellness, not just achievement. That 
advice struck me, and that emphasis on well-being over accomplishment is one of 
the reasons I chose USC. I have volunteered at Scholar Weekends and as an Honors 
Ambassador, recruiting amazing students to be Gamecocks. I love sharing my story 
about Dr. Pastides and emphasizing that this program is more than a launching point 
for a prodigious career, but a place to grow in every aspect of life. This emphasis 
on the whole person makes me passionately recommend USC to others. It is a 
perspective that I hope to champion for the rest of my life.

Angela will begin her career this summer as a strategy analyst for Red Oak Sourcing in 
Foxborough, Massachusetts.

Homeschooled
Mooresville, North Carolina
Economics

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   41 40   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Maddie stopped at the Grand Canyon while driving across the country with 
friend and scholar Jacklyn Abernathy.

Cole takes a boat cruise in the Sydney Harbour during his study abroad 
semester in Australia.

Cole will finish his studies in December with plans to work for a company 
in the aerospace or energy sector. He plans to return to study for an MBA 
to tailor his career path for management, eventually owning a consulting 
business to provide engineering solutions.

MADDIE SPETZ

I grew up hearing endless stories about my parents’ college 
friends, and when I moved in to USC knowing absolutely no 
one, I was worried I would never find the same kind of college 
friendships my parents had. But, sure enough, I have made 
better friendships at USC than I ever could have hoped for. 
My USC friends have made difficult classes more manageable, 
uncertainty about the future more acceptable, traveling more 
interesting and every single day more entertaining. They are 
the part of USC that I will carry into the rest of my life, and I’m 
forever grateful for them.

After taking a gap year, Maddie will pursue a doctoral degree 
in Biomedical Engineering.

Mother of Mercy High School
Cincinnati, Ohio
Biomedical Engineering

CAROLINA SCHOLAR

COLE JOSEPH SHUBERT

My most influential experience at USC was my semester 
abroad at the University of Newcastle in Australia. I had the 
opportunity to live and attend school in Newcastle, exploring 
everywhere from the beaches to the rainforests to the wine 
country nearby. I snorkeled and sailed in the Great Barrier 
Reef, camped out at Uluru, road tripped Tasmania, went 
off-roading in the Outback, climbed the tallest mountain in 
Australia, and toured the cities of Brisbane, Melbourne and 
Adelaide. I took the train to Sydney every possible weekend, 
where I took ferries across the harbor, climbed the Harbour 
Bridge and took pictures next to the Opera House. Without 
USC and the Carolina Scholarship, I would have never had 
been able to experience this semester of a lifetime.

Kit and James T. Pearce Sr. Carolina Scholar
Academic Magnet High School
Charleston, South Carolina
Mechanical Engineering

42   TO P S CH O L AR S 

McNAIR SCHOLAR



John and his father Steve completed the Half Enchilada, a 23-mile 
mountain bike race, on Jan. 12, 2019. Here they are at the U.S. National 
Whitewater Center in Charlotte, North Carolina, after the race.

McNAIR SCHOLAR

JOELLE STROM

If my college experience were an abstract, it would read 
like this. Introduction: A Midwestern girl arrives on campus 
convinced her goals and interests will never change. 
Methods: Introduce the subject to foreign experiences 
such as dancing with social work students in India and 
unexpected opportunities like performing in the world 
premiere of an experimental music piece in New York 
City. Place subject in various research labs and patiently 
provide her with resources to explore careers that don’t 
involve research. Controlled variables include meaningful 
connections with friends and colleagues, a challenging liberal 
arts curriculum and infectious school spirit. Results: Subject 
has learned to enjoy making mistakes, exploring creative 
outlets as well as scientific pursuits and telling everyone how 
proud she is to be a Gamecock.

Joelle will earn a doctor of pharmacy degree from the 
University of Pittsburgh before working as a pharmacist in 
a hospital or in the community. 

Walnut Hills High School
Cincinnati, Ohio
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

Joelle spends a day in Charleston, South Carolina, with 
fellow scholars.

McNAIR SCHOLAR

JOHN PHILLIPS WACKER

Of course, I'll carry my class ring with me for life. More importantly, I'll 
always have the education I received at USC, the good friends I've made 
during my time here, the memories I made at our sporting events (both 
good and bad) and the incredible experiences I've been fortunate enough 
to be a part of, like studying abroad. And of course, I'll never forget the five 
hurricane-related breaks we had in only four years.

John is headed to the Navy's flight school in Pensacola, Florida, in August.

Lake Travis High School
Davidson, North Caroliina
Mathematics

8
Six scholars are University Ambassadors 
and two are Honors Ambassadors.

SCHOLARS BY THE NUMBERS

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   43 42   TO P S CH O L AR S 



STAMPS SCHOLAR

SARA WALLAM

When I entered USC, I knew that my overall goal was to become 
a physician, but I did not know how to achieve that goal. More 
importantly, I did not know what kind of person I wanted to be. I 
wandered aimlessly that year, just checking items off the “pre-med 
to-do list.” But during my sophomore year, I wanted a change and 
applied to the South Carolina Washington Semester Program. 
I was accepted and spent the next semester working full-time 
in Washington, D.C. That semester challenged me and brought 
me new passions, which I used to create my own path forward. 
Looking back, my journey resembles a unique board game, with 
every turn representing a lesson that was integral in making me 
who I am today.

Sara plans to become an oncologist focusing on gynecological 
cancers and women’s health and begins her medical education at 
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine in the fall.

Spring Valley High School
Columbia, South Carolina
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

McNAIR SCHOLAR

AUDREY WARE

As a McNair scholar, I was able to pursue my internationally oriented passions beyond my wildest dreams. I furthered my language skills during 
two semesters in France and Chile and worked abroad on two separate occasions. I undertook some crazy adventures: solo backpacking 
in Bratislava and Prague, desert biking in the Atacama Desert and volcano hiking in central France. I learned so much about the world from 
inspirational individuals including those involved in the Ebola crisis and Syrian war aid efforts. Words cannot express my gratitude for the 
professors, mentors, friends and others who have taught and/or inspired me, either directly or indirectly, and guided me along my path. Thank 
you to all who have supported me and my fellow top scholars.

Audrey will attend Oxford University next year as a part of the Moore School’s IB at Oxford program. Later, she plans to develop competencies in a 
fourth and fifth language while exploring the fields of politics, economic development, behavioral economics and strategic management before 
pursing a master’s degree.

Stanton College Preparatory School
Jacksonville, Florida
International Business, Marketing and French 

Audrey watches the sunset from Valle de la Luna in the Chilean 
Atacama Desert in October of 2018.

Sara (middle) with friends Lauren Feder (left), and Meghan Wicker 
(right) participated in the first Women's March in Washington, D.C., on 
January 21, 2017.

44   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CAROLINA SCHOLAR

ALAYNA WELLS

After 10 days, four flights and countless Sahne-Nuss chocolate bars, my 
study abroad friends and I had successfully hiked the canyons of Atacama 
Desert and climbed eight hours to the peak of Torres del Paine. The whole 
experience reminded me of my freshman year Natural History of South 
Carolina class taught by Rudy Mancke. In that course, we took field trips to 
every natural wonder of South Carolina, and Professor Mancke reminded us 
of the importance of spending time in nature. When we spend time outside 
with people that we love, we remember there is much more to the world 
than our small contribution to it.

Alayna will enter the Masters of International Business program at 
UofSC this fall. She was accepted to a dual-degree program and will 
graduate with a master’s degree in International Business from UofSC 
and a master’s degree in International Management from Bocconi 
University in Milan, Italy.

Mr. and Mrs. Tom B. Pearce Carolina Scholar
James F. Byrnes High School
Moore, South Carolina
International Business and Finance

Alayna Wells visits the peak of Torres del Paine during study 
abroad in Chile.

12
the number seniors who 

graduated with leadership 
distinction, a beyond-

the-classroom experience 
where students learn to 

make decisions and  
solve problems.

SCHOLARS BY 
THE NUMBERS

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   45 44   TO P S CH O L AR S 



C
CLASS ROSTER

While UofSC’s freshman class is thousands of students strong each year, 
our classes of Top Scholars remain small, tightly knit groups. Backgrounds, 

majors and interests vary widely, but many of our scholars remain close 
through their college years and beyond. The following pages give you a brief 

look into who is in each class, where they are from and what they study. 



U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   47 

  Kylee Yturralde and Sarah Snare share a laugh at the Top Scholar Fall 
Dinner this past November.

 Dr. Pastides throws spurs at the Top Scholar spring dinner with Zach Goldberg, Morgan Rising and Justin Reed, all McNair Scholar juniors.

  Carolina Scholars Kwame Kennedy and Suzie Prentice speak with 
mathematics faculty member Dr. Matthew Boylan at the Top Scholar fall 
dinner.

  Sophomore Scholars enjoy the spring dinner. From left, Alex Stevens, 
Taylor Bauman, Sarah-Kate Coleman and Madison Bradley.

  Stamps Scholar Robert Magee and McNair Scholar Austin Coale catch 
up between busy schedules at the Top Scholar fall dinner.



CLASS OF 2020
CAROLINA SCHOLARS

MAE STEWART CHINNES
Ada B. Thomas 

Scholarship
and Mary B. M. Pearce 

Johnston and James T. 
Pearce, Jr. Scholarship

Goose Creek High School
Summerville, SC
Public Health 

ELIZABETH SARAH 
DAVENPORT

USC Athletic Department 
Carolina Scholar

Spartanburg Day School
Spartanburg, SC
Biological Sciences 

ALI TAAN EL-ALI
Jack S. Graybill 

Scholarship
Spring Valley High School
Columbia, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology 

SARAH JANTINA EUSTIS
Mary Meech and Michael 

J. Mungo Scholarship
Ashley Hall
Mount Pleasant, SC
Baccalaureus Artium et 

Scientiae

CAROLINE HANNA FAIREY
Henry Laurens Carolina 

Scholar
South Carolina 

Governor’s School for 
Art & Humanities

Estill, SC
English 

KYLIE ANN FLETCHER
Wells Fargo Carolina 

Scholar Endowment 
Fund

South Carolina 
Governor's School for 
Science & Mathematics

Hartsville, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology 

DEVIN NATHANIEL 
WOODSMALL

Student Government 
Scholarship 

SC Home-Schooled
North Augusta, SC
Chemical Engineering 

MATTIE FRANCES HIBBS
Clyde C. Rice Carolina 

Scholar
Beaufort High School
Beaufort, SC
Statistics 

KRISTEN MEREDITH 
LIVINGSTON

William B. Douglas 
Scholarship

South Aiken High School
Aiken, SC
Chemistry 

BRANDON WILLIAM LYNCH
Julia and Spud Spadoni 

Scholarship
North Myrtle Beach High 

School
North Myrtle Beach, SC
Marketing 

JACKSON DUANE MARIS
Kit and James T. Pearce, 

Sr. Carolina Scholar
Wade Hampton High 

School
Greenville, SC
Mathematics and 

Statistics

JAMIE RENEE MILLIFF
Mr. and Mrs. Julius H. 

Walker Scholarship
Chapin High School
Chapin, SC
Experimental 

Psychology and Russian

NATHAN PAVLOVSKY
J. Randolph Johnson 

Carolina Scholar
Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, SC
Computer Science 

SUZANNE TERESE PRENTICE
James A. Morris 

Scholarship
Ashley Hall
Charleston, SC
Computer Science

TANNER DAVIS REAGLE
John Rutledge Carolina 

Scholar
A C Flora High School
Columbia, SC
History 

AMY KATHLEEN REYNER
First Citizens Bank 

Corporation 
Scholarship

Westminster Catawba 
Christian School

Fort Mill, SC
Exercise Science 

WILLIAM CHARLES 
STALLINGS

Carolina Scholar Alumni 
Scholarship

Sumter High School
Sumter, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology and 
French

ALEXANDRA AKEMI 
TAMURA

Connie and Bill Timmons 
Carolina Scholar 
Endowed Scholarship

Saint Josephs High 
School

Simpsonville, SC
BARSC/MD: Baccalaureus 

Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

FRANK BRENNAN WEBB
Caroline and Susan R. 

Guignard Carolina 
Scholar

Scouth Carolina 
Governor’s School for 
Science & Mathematics

Florence, SC
Biological Sciences 

ALEXANDER ROBERT 
WRIGHT

Thomas E. Moore 
Carolina Scholar

SC Home-Schooled
Greenville, SC
Sport and Entertainment 

Management 

McNAIR SCHOLARS

STEPHANIE ANNE BARTON
Houston High School
Germantown, TN
International Business & 

Management

SHELBY MADISON 
BURNETTE

Veterans High School
Kathleen, GA
Sport and Entertainment 

Management 

AUSTIN THOMAS COALE
Cannon School
Concord, NC
Psychology 

LUCAS CHARLES DULL
Walnut Hills High School
Cincinnati, OH
Mechanical Engineering 

REBECCA EMILY EARLY
Cape Fear Academy
Wilmington, NC
Public Health 

CLAIRE O. FOLK
Myers Park High School
Charlotte, NC
Civil Engineering

AIDAN JOELLE GALLOWAY
Homelife Academy
Maryville, TN
Political Science

ZACHARY NEJM GOLDBERG
Saint Xavier High School
Louisville, KY
Public Health and 

Spanish

NOAH PAUL HYDUKE
Great Valley High School
Malvern, PA
BARSC/MD: Baccalaureus 

Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

JANE ELIZABETH MARRYAT
Cuthbertson High School
Waxhaw, NC
Biological Sciences 

LEAH MCLEAN
Marriotts Ridge High 

School
Ellicott City, MD
Mechanical Engineering 

RUHI RAHUL PITRE
Ardsley High School
Ardsley, NY
International Business, 

Global Supply Chain 
and Operations 
Management, and 
Statistics

JUSTIN THOMAS REED
Larry Ryle High School
Union, KY
International Business 

and Economics

MORGAN RISING
Myers Park High School
Charlotte, NC
Public Health

SAMANTHA KIRBY 
SHUFORD

Rutherfordton-Spindale 
High School

Rutherfordton, NC
Operations and Supply 

Chain and Finance

JOHN ALBERT SLOVENSKY
Henry W. Grady High 

School
Atlanta, GA
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology

MARINNA SKYE SMITH
The Early College at 

Guilford
Greensboro, NC
Biological Sciences and 

Psychology

CAMERON BRADLEY WALL
Blue Valley North High 

School
Overland Park, KS
International Business, 

Economics, and 
Philosophy

STAMPS SCHOLARS

GRACE A. COONEY
Saint Joseph’s High 

School
Simpsonville, S.C.
Public Health

ASHLEY W. FELLERS
Lexington High School
Lexington, S.C. BARSC/

MD: Baccalaureus 
Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

MADHURA A. PANDE
Wilson Senior High 

School
Florence, S.C.
Biological Sciences and 

Spanish

1801 SCHOLARS

NATHANIEL BOEN
Southside High School
Greenville, SC
International Business

SARAI DAI
Riverside High School
Greer, SC
Political Science, History 

and Russian

ASHLEY DOBSON
Greenville Senior High 

School
Greenville, SC
Political Science and 

Economics

ALEX WYATT
Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, SC
Marketing and Visual 

Communications

48   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CLASS OF 2021
CAROLINA SCHOLARS

IAN J BAIN
University Associates 

Carolina Scholar
Irmo High School
Columbia, SC
Chemistry and 

Mathematics

MADISON E BAKER
Chris Vlahoplus Carolina 

Scholar
Hammond School
Columbia, SC
Political Science & 

Women and Gender 
Studies

ANDREW C. BENNETT
William B. Douglas 

Carolina Scholar
Phillips Exeter Academy
Columbia, SC
Biological Sciences

ALYSSA A. CAMPANELLI
Olin D. Johnston 

Memorial Carolina 
Scholar

Riverside High School
West Columbia, SC
BARSC/MD: Baccalaureus 

Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

SAMYUKTHA M. COMANDUR
Isabelle Caldwell 

Penland Carolina 
Scholar

Southside High School
Simpsonville, SC
Computer Science 

HUNTER J. DAMRON
Edward R. Ginn, III 

Carolina Scholar
South Carolina 

Governor's School for 
Science & Mathematics

Edgemoor, SC
Computer Science and 

Mathematics

VARSHA GOPAL
Patrick L. Tomlin Carolina 

Scholar
Southside High School
Greenville, SC
Chemical Engineering 

IVAN A. HARJEHAUSEN
IFC Panhellenic Carolina 

Scholar
Powdersville High 

School
Easley, SC
International Business 

and Finance 

ALBERT RAND HOUGH, JR
Clos Fisher Carolina 

Scholar
Groton School
Columbia, SC
International Business & 

Finance

JADE L IKAHIHIFO-BENDER
Thomas B. Pearce 

Carolina Scholar
Carolina Forest High 

School
Myrtle Beach, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology 

CARY B. JOHNSTONE
Eleanor V. and Nicholas 

K. Moore Carolina 
Scholar

D W Daniel High School
Clemson, SC
Psychology and Dance

FAISAL LACHAB
Carolina Scholar General 

Endowed Fund
South Carolina 

Governor's School for 
Science & Mathematics

West Columbia, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology

VASCO A. MADRID
Calhoun Thomas, Sr. 

Carolina Scholar
South Carolina 

Governor's School for 
Science & Mathematics

Beaufort, SC
Computer Science 

WILLIAM C. PATTERSON
Duke Energy Carolina 

Scholar 
Oakbrook Preparatory 

School
Spartanburg, SC
Accounting 

NATHAN PAVLOVSKY
J. Randolph Johnson 

Carolina Scholar
Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, SC
Computer Science 

LINA S. SALEH
J. Willis Cantey Carolina 

Scholar
Richland Northeast High 

School
Columbia, SC
Public Health and English

ANDREW G. WALKER
SC State Fair Carolina 

Scholar
A C Flora High School
Columbia, SC
Finance and Real Estate

ANNA L. WANG
Carolyn Holderman 

Carolina Scholar
James F Byrnes High 

School
Duncan, SC
International Business & 

Marketing

JEREMY L. WARD
Jack S. Graybill Carolina 

Scholar
SC Home-Schooled
Lowrys, SC
Business Management & 

Economics

McNAIR SCHOLARS

ANNA C. ANDERSON
Towson High
Baltimore, MD
International Studies, 

Russian and Spanish

JILL E. BOGGS
Stanton College Prep 

School
Jacksonville, FL
Political Science, History 

and Art History

MADISON M. BRADLEY
Mills E Godwin High 

School
Richmond, VA
International Business & 

Finance

SARAH K. COLEMAN
Dalton High School
Dalton, GA
Public Health

MAGGIE C. COLLINS
Barron Collier High 

School
Naples, FL
Biological Sciences

JARED D. CRONIN
Hampton Roads 

Academy
Portsmouth, VA
Electrical Engineering

EVAN M. DELP
Souderton Area High 

School
Telford, PA
International Business 

and Supply Chain 
Managment

LILIAN G. FLICK
Hidden Valley High 

School
Roanoke, VA
Chemical Engineering

ROBERT CONNOR 
FRAUNDORF

Marist School
Brookhaven, GA
Finance

BRYSON C. GETZ
Providence High School
Charlotte, NC
International Business

AMELIA PARKES
Home-Schooled
Kingsport, TN
Russian and French

AIMEE M. PETITBON
Ursuline Academy
Metairie, LA
Statistics

KELLEY A. POWELL
Waubonsie Valley High 

School
Naperville, IL
Choral and Instrumental 

Music Education

TYLER J. QUEHL
Moeller High School
Cincinnati, OH
International Business, 

Management, and 
Marketing

ZOE G. SCREWVALA
Hunter College High 

School
Brooklyn, NY
Marine Science

STEVEN C. SIMON
Westside High School
Omaha, NE
Finance and Accounting

ALEXANDRA C. STEVENS
Mother Of Mercy High 

School
Cincinnati, OH
Biomedical Engineering

THOMAS G. TURNER
Thomas Jefferson 

Classical Ac
Ellenboro, NC
Music

KYLEE J. YTURRALDE
Adolfo Camarillo High 

School
Camarillo, CA
BARSC/MD: Baccalaureus 

Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

STAMPS SCHOLARS

TRAVIS DIAS
Wilson Senior High 

School

Florence, SC
Chemistry 

ALVINA F EMRAN
Socastee High School
Myrtle Beach, SC
Biological Sciences 

NANCY JONES
Decatur High School
Decatur, GA
International Business 

and Economics

AVERY R. KRAL
The Classical School
Roswell, GA
Classics, Philosophy and 

Global Studies

ELIANA K. LORD
Seneca High School
Seneca, SC
Public Health and 

Spanish 

MASON J. LUFF
Council Rock High School
Washington Crossing, PA
Political Science and 

Economics

ROBERT G. MAGEE
Bartram Trail High School
Sanford, FL
International Business 

and Management 

LUKE B. MARAZZO
Spring Valley High School
Columbia, SC
Operations and Supply 

Chain and Management

SHUBHAM MEHTA
Paul M Dorman High 

School
Spartanburg, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology 

MOLLY K. MEINHART
Assumption High School
Louisville, KY
International Business 

& Global Supply 
Chain and Operations 
Management

1801 SCHOLARS

GRIFFIN L. ALLEN
Spring Hill High School
Chapin, SC
International Business 

and Finance

LEANNE T. DAVISON
Wren High School
Greenville, SC
Information Science

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   49 48   TO P S CH O L AR S 



JACKSON F. GODDARD
Cheraw High School
Cheraw, SC
Exercise Science

SOPHIA G. GOUHIN
Carolina Forest High 

School
Myrtle Beach, SC
International Business & 

Finance

BRANDON M. KELLY
Mid Carolina High School
Newberry, SC
Biological Sciences

HORSESHOE SCHOLARS

TAYLOR A. BAUMAN
Lakeville Senior High 

School
Lakeville, MN
Biomedical Engineering

PATRICK D. HAUGH
Saint Xavier High School
Louisville, KY
English

NATHANAEL L. LEMMENS
Hendersonville High 

School
Hendersonville, NC
Mass Communications

JONATHAN B. ROBSON
Battlefield High School
Gainesville, VA
Chemical Engineering

EVAN D. SMITH
Home School Clearing 

House
Richmond, VA
Chemical Engineering

SARAH M. SNARE
Woodgrove High School
Hamilton, VA
Anthropology and 

Chemistry

BRIANNA N. SURRATT
Hume Fogg Academic 

High School
Nashville, TN
English

EMILY T. ZEIDMAN
Red Lion Area Senior 

High School
Windsor, PA
Political Science

CLASS OF 2022
CAROLINA SCHOLARS

ZOLA JANE WILKOLASKI 
APLIN

Mrs. Hubbard Harris 
Carolina Scholar

Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, SC
Public Health 

CAMERIN BLAIR AULL
Bank of America Carolina 

Scholar
Chapin High School
Chapin, SC
International Business 

and Marketing

JACKSON REESE BINGHAM
Alumni Association 

Carolina Scholar
Dorman High School
Spartanburg, SC
Environmental Science 

and Journalism

SANDRA DYLIN BOYLE
Bank of America Carolina 

Scholar
Dorman High School
Spartanburg, SC
International Business 

and Operations and 
Supply Chain

MACY TAYLOR COPE
Russell Meekins Carolina 

Scholar
Lexington High School
Lexington, SC
International Business 

NICHOLAS BRADLEY 
COURTWRIGHT

Bernice and Mason 
Hubbard Carolina 
Scholar

A C Flora High School
Columbia, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology 

JAMES MILLER DAVIS
Ralph David Neuman 

Carolina Scholar
A C Flora High School
Columbia, SC
Computer Engineering 

LAUREN A. GERGICK
Blair Standridge 

Memorial Carolina 
Scholar

Stratford High School
Goose Creek, SC
Mechanical Engineering 

VIVIAN NHATRANG HO
Anita S. and Charles G. 

Hood Carolina Scholar
Riverside High School
Greer, SC
Biological Sciences 

JOAKIM KWAMINA 
KENNEDY

Joseph Land Carolina 
Scholar

Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, SC
Chemistry 

MALIKA I. LIGHTBOURNE
Pierce Butler Carolina 

Scholar
Ridge View High School
Columbia, SC
Global Studies 

LIAM THOMAS MARTIN
Eleanor V. and Nicholas 

K. Moore Carolina 
Scholar

Dutch Fork High School
Irmo, SC
Music Education 

JACOB STEELE PALCHAK
Kit and James Pearce, Sr. 

Carolina Scholar
Governor School Science 

And Math
Hilton Head, SC
Exercise Science 

BENJAMIN GILMORE 
RANSON

John Thomas Langston, 
III Carolina Scholar

Wade Hampton High 
School

Greenville, SC
Physics 

SAMANTHA CAROLYN RUSH
William H. and Ruth C. 

Bond Carolina Scholar
Boiling Springs High 

School
Boiling Springs, SC
Chemistry 

ISHRAT SINGH
Pierce Butler Carolina 

Scholar
Governor’s School for 

Science And Math
Irmo, SC
Computer Science 

NOAH C. SWINGLE
William H. and Ruth C. 

Bond Carolina Scholar
Chapin High School
Columbia, SC
Mechanical Engineering 

JULIA M. WILLIAMS
Norma and John Palms 

Carolina Scholar
Greenville Senior High 

School
Greenville, SC
Chemical Engineering 

JACOB HUNTER WOMICK
SCHOLARSHIP
Oakbrook Preparatory 

School
Boiling Springs, SC
Mechanical Engineering 

McNAIR SCHOLARS

PATRICK C. ANDERSON
Spring Grove Area High 

School
Spring Grove, PA
International Business 

ANNA L. BAUCOM
Sun Valley High School
Monroe, NC
BARSC/MD: Baccalaureus 

Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

KRISTINA G. BORGLUM
Lakota West High School
Liberty Township, OH
BARSC/MD: Baccalaureus 

Artium et Scientiae 
with Pre-Med Studies

FAITH NENING BUCHANAN
Rockdale County High 

School
Stockbridge, GA
Biological Sciences 

SOPHIA M. ESTABROOKS
Mother Of Divine Grace 

School
Rowlett, TX
Dance and Russian

CAROLINE MARIE FOX
Princess Anne High 

School
Virginia Beach, VA
International Business 

KRISTEN N GAMBARDELLA
Colts Neck High School
Morganville, NJ
International Business 

and Management

BENJAMIN MICHAEL 
HURLEY

Roycemore School
Mount Prospect, IL
Marine Science and 

Spanish

WILLIAM ADDENBROOK 
MCABEE

Southwest Guilford High 
School

Greensboro, NC
Electrical Engineering

WILLIAM B. MCNABB
Dobyns Bennett High 

School
Kingsport, TN
Finance and Accounting

WILLIAM D. MORGAN
DuPont Manual Magnet 

High School
Louisville, KY
International Business 

and Accounting

MICHAEL A. MULL
East Rutherford High 

School
Bostic, NC
Finance

CATHRYN P. MURPHY
Turpin High School
Cincinnati, OH
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology
 
KATIE ROSE PAKENHAM
Ponte Vedra High School
Ponte Vedra, FL
International Business 

VIRGINIA ANN REAMS
duPont Manual Magnet 

High School
Louisville, KY
Political Science 

MAXIMILIAN EDWARD 
SCHRAEDER

Loyola Academy
Arlington Heights, IL
International Business 

JAMES AUSTIN STALFORD
Veritas Christian 

Academy
Asheville, NC
Management and 

Finance

NATHAN A STOFIK
Quakertown Community 

Senior High School
Quakertown, PA
Electrical Engineering 

50   TO P S CH O L AR S 



EMMA SYLVES-BERRY
Sleepy Hollow High 

School
Sleepy Hollow, NY
Political Science and 

Environmental Science

AIDAN A. THOMASON
Farragut High School
Knoxville, TN
Political Science

ISABELLA R. WILLIAMS
Verona High School
Verona, NJ
Global Studies and 

Economics

STAMPS SCHOLARS

ABIGAIL E. DIGBY
Oakbrook Preparatory 

School
Spartanburg, SC
Biological Sciences 

MICHAEL A. GALLAGHER
Riverside High School
Greer, SC
Mechanical Engineering 

JAMES VINTON JOHNSON
Governor’s School for 

Science And Math
Summerville, SC
Computer Engineering 

MCKENZIE ELIZABETH 
JONES

North Lincoln High 
School

Denver, NC
International Business 

and Accounting

EMMA PEARL LADD
Academic Magnet High 

School
Mount Pleasant, SC
Biochemistry and 

Molecular Biology 

NATALIE LENA MONZAVIFAR
Community School of 

Davidson
Davidson, NC
Mathematics 

ANDREW PARISH OTTESEN
New Hanover High 

School
Wilmington, NC
International Business 

and Finance

GRACE MARIE REGNIER
Saint Cecilia Academy
Nashville, TN
Philosophy and Biology

EMILY CAROLINE SMITH
Eastside High School
Greer, SC
Nursing 

EMILY CHRISTINE WOOD
Alan C Pope High School
Marietta, GA
International Business 

and Economics

HORSESHOE SCHOLARS

ALYSSA FERNANDES
Archbishop McCarthy 

High School
Plantation, Florida
Chemical Engineering

ALEXANDER PAULIUS
Lemont Township High 

School
Lemont, IL
International Business 

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   51 50   TO P S CH O L AR S 



  Blakeley Hoffman Payne, Carolina Scholar alumna 2017, speaks about 
Artificial Intelligence and teaching it to children at the Wall Street Journal’s 
Future of Everything Festival. Payne is a graduate student at MIT. Photo: 
courtesy of the Wall Street Journal.

  McNair alumnus Brett Williams is the voice of the Lady Hilltoppers 
Women’s basketball team at Western Kentucky University. Williams is a 
2017 graduate of the University.

  McNair Scholar alumna Tamera Beam Cox celebrates Homecoming 
with her family: husband Chris, daughter Rose, and born November, 
daughter Julia.

  Top Scholar Alumni honored by the college. Carolina Scholar Jeet Guram, 
left, was honored with the 2018 Distinguished Honors Young Alumni Award 
and McNair Scholar Mary Lohman, right, won the 2018 Distinguished Honors 
Alumni. Both awards were presented by dean of the college, Steve Lynn.

52   TO P S CH O L AR S 



ALUMNI
CLASS OF 1972
Betty Anne Williams

CLASS OF 1973
James R. Banks
John Michael Coxe
Stanley David Hudnall
Cynthia Lyle Ledbetter
Lewis Phillips Jr.
Robert Mathew Riley
Richard Schwartz
Linda Harvey Stephens
William Stokes Taylor

CLASS OF 1974
Christopher Thomas 

Bardi
Susan C. Bryan
Sarah B. Clarkson
Brian Maurice Desatnik
David Michael Garman
William C. Hubbard
Catherine F. Jervey
Steven W. Lynn
Jonathan Z. McKown Jr.
Alex W. Ramsay
James Gregg Welborn
Marshall Winn

CLASS OF 1975
Terry Dugas
Christine Hager Feely
Armida Jennings Gilbert
Anna Louise Larson
Kathleen Crum 

McKinney
William F. Rinehart
Nancy Stepp Rogan
Pamela George Stone

CLASS OF 1976
Thomas R. Bolt

Francenia B. Heizer
James C. Howell
Charles B. Murdock
Kerry J. Northrup

CLASS OF 1977
Joseph S. Brockington
Porter W. Gregory III
W. Lanier Laney
Thomas R. McNeal
Richard D. Michaelson Jr.
Daniel N. Sansbury
Caryle Schlea Vann

CLASS OF 1978
Johnathan W. Bryan
Wilson W. Bryan
Edgar G. DesChamps III
Daniel Dale Hanle
William Martin Jones
John B. McArthur
Melton Parris III
Joseph D. Walker
Cynthia P. Youmans

CLASS OF 1979
Gilda Poteat Bocock
Elizabeth A. Ferrell
Cheryl Bernatonis 

Hrivnak
Colleen Parry Jones
Richard Kent Porth
Janet Nale Teuber

CLASS OF 1980
Michael Raymond Baum
Karin Sabine Bierbrauer
William A. Funderburk Jr.
Janis Kruger Leaphart
Thomas Joel Taylor
Julia Ogle Turlington

CLASS OF 1981
Carol Danner Benfield
King Keith Giese
Anna Maria Addison 

Hatfield
Lawrence W. Kellner
Arthur Dar Tai
Sara House White
Felicia Little Wilson

CLASS OF 1982
Joel Shawn Brandon
Karon Dawkins
Harry S. Miley
Susan Schilb Stewart
Michael Scott Taggart

CLASS OF 1983
Robert J. Breen
Yu Liang Chen
Anita Shah Hood
Charles G. Hood
D. Mark Husband
Beatrice Gardner Jones
Maria Feliciano 

Mackovjak
Anne Elizabeth Patterson

CLASS OF 1984
Vivian Fields
Christopher Neal Lane
Peter C. Le
Delane Maxwell
Julia J. Ostrover
Stephanie Bradford 

Pritchett
Terry Alan Smith
Kate Magoffin Sutton
Stephen D. Sydow
David R. Wiles

CLASS OF 1985
Diane Rose Carr
Patrick M. Dom
Susan Willis Dunlap
Steven Thomas Hand
Shelvia Gilliam Jamison
Edwin R. Jones III
David Welsh Kuechler
T. Keith Legare
Benjamin Kevin 

Malphrus
Michelle Sentell Morris
E. Bryan Mozingo
Allison L. Stein
Tracy Dianne Terry
Karen Leigh Watson

CLASS OF 1986
Steve Legrand Altman Jr.
Raymond Davis Amaker
Suzette Surratt Caudle
James William Cooper
Reid Adam Davis
Harold Franklin Jefferies
Norma Anne Turner Jett
Ruth Berg Patterson
Everett Christian Rogers
Margaret Walker 

Sedgwick
Mark Alvin Watson
Andrew Beard Wright
Lolita Harney Youmans

CLASS OF 1987
James L. Atkinson
Catherine Linder Conte
Kenneth Edward Dunlop
David W. Dunn
William Holmes Finch Jr.
Alana Leaphart Griffin
James Earl Harley
Melissa Scott Howard
Joseph Brent Lanford Jr.
Noel M. Nachtigal

Elizabeth Lucas Reynolds
Susan Parker Shimp
Jacob Patrick White

CLASS OF 1988
Mary Seana Baruth
Eric Browder Blough
Hugh Alan Bruck
Mark Andrew Caffrey
Stuart Holmes Coleman
John Edwin Coulter
Lee S. Dixon
Michael W. Hogue
Vernon Brian Jackson III
Neale Thomas Johnson
Kevin Ward Krebs
Judy H. Lui
Huong Thi Phan
William Johann 

Schmonsees III
Lynette Baroutsis 

Slovensky
Holly Flake Sox
Annette Teasdell
Michael Roy Thigpen

CLASS OF 1989
Jill Q. Byrum
Lisa Suggs Cooke
Paul Denisowski
Michael Joseph Furlough
Gene Dunbar Godbold
William R. Haulbrook
Raju Prasad Krishna
Patricia Reidinger Martin
Caroline Metosh-Dickey
Thai Quoc Nguyen
Amy Corderman Purdy
Stephen Malone Roddey
Connie Olson Scrivens
Evan L. Smoak
Jim Odell Stuckey II
William Britton Watkins
Betina Entzminger 

Yarnall

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   53 52   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CLASS OF 1990
Robert Lewis Baker
Sharon Morris Barrs
Glen Eric Beckner
Kimberly Connelly 

Benjamin
Karen H. Borkowski
Tracey Hyatt Bosman
John C. Brandon
Mary Beth Clayton Busby
William Michael Dickson 

Jr.
Sandra Leahan Doar
Mary E. Fant
Brian Christopher Goode
Radwan Saadallah 

Hallaba
Steven Robert Jacobi
Willis Vincent Jowers III
Mary Catherine Lankford
M. Brian Magargle
Richard Allen McCombs II
Mariana Rush Lowry Neil
Marie-Louise A. 

Ramsdale
Norman Daniel Sanders
Laurie Harmon Walden
Melissa G. Wuthier
Mary K. Boackle Zanin

CLASS OF 1991
Mohamed Reda Ali Jr.
Leslie Gallagher Brunelli
Kelly K. Chappell
David M. Cohn
Jeremy Terrell Cothran
Chandis B. Digby
Lila A. Faulkner
Matthew Richard 

Ferrante
Margaret Anne Gaffney
Kellye Padgett Hafner
Amanda Wunder Harling
Laura Willenborg Herrell
Jeffrey Hunter Johnson
David Andrew Knight
Bernard Francis Masters 

III
Lena Younts Meredith
Eric Alfred Paine
Reginald A. Riser
William Thomas Scruggs 

III
Courtney C. Shytle
Laura Sremaniak
Jeffrey David Watts 

CLASS OF 1992
David Roy Blough
Susan Burdick Domke
Kristine J. Kane
Maeve Edel O’Connor
Anh Huynh Phan
George Postic
Paul McKinley 

Richardson Jr.
Jessica Christian 

Sessions
David Eugene Slovensky
Caroline McElveen Small
Christopher Atkins Smith
Anil Umesh Swami
Rajeev Harish Swami

Shane Eric Swanson
John Gregory Talbot
Shahin Vafai

CLASS OF 1993
Allison Davis Aitchison
Paul Kevin Beach
Heidi Michele Brooks
Jennifer Inez Campbell
Deborah Procopio Finan
Julie Watson Friddell
Samuel Christy Hogue
Lisa Marie Jasper
Timothy W. Jowers
Eunjoo Julie Lee
Kristin Olsen Pankopf
Leslie H. Poinsette
Patrick Todd 

Quattlebaum
James Broward Story
Sanjay Muleshchandra 

Swami
Summer Smith Taylor
Brent Alan Thomas
Melissa Suick Tromsness
Christian Michael Turner
Julie F. Wade
Thomas R. Young Jr.

CLASS OF 1994
Irene Yuek-Se Au
Kelly S. Bobo
Dana Lynn Caulder
Sabrina Virginia Dixon
Terry Carlyle Dixon
Noel Vaughan Eaton
Kelly S. Elliott
Sean Kelly Flynn
Shannon Geoly Horn
Susan Render Johnson
Peter Barnaby Knight
Brenda McDaniel Meyer
Scott Goodlett Murray
Brian K. Nunnally
Rebecca Starr Smith

CLASS OF 1995
Holly Palmer Beeson
William M. Blitch Jr.
Mary S. Boyd
Joya Chakrabarti
Tory Clark
Darra J. Coleman
Brian A. Comer
Daniel S. Dorsel
Christopher Brent 

Faulkenberry
Karla Fulmer
Allison Hanna
Sadia Obaid Khan
Benjamin S. Martin
Lisbeth Bosshart Merrill
Christopher Muldrow
Marie Lovelace 

Rasmussen
Benjamin Boyce Reed
Beth Salter
Kimberly Berndt 

Simmons
Ryan Patrick Sims
Doris Lorraine Sisk
Jonathan Skvoretz
Jeffrey Allen Stephens

Aline Bonno Sullivan
Angela Miller Wilhite

CLASS OF 1996
Anita Tremblay Baker
Steven C. Burritt
Peter Pei-Chi Chung
Donald Shane 

Crankshaw
Susan Frances Goodwin
G. Miles Gordon
Laura A. Hall
Angela Hays
James Joseph Hill III
Wendy Timms 

Hudson-Jacoby
Courtney Stroman 

Hutchins
Sharon Elizabeth Lynn
Robert Osmer
Laurie Denelle Tackett
Charles H. Thompson Jr.
Jennifer L. Wu

CLASS OF 1997
Charles B. Ancheta
Robert Foster Bradley V
Amy Elizabeth Bragg
Christine Hill Burrell
Jessica N. Caspers
Timur Engin
Joshua R. Gray
Jennifer Landry
Casey Bonds Martin
Molly Simpson 

Matthews
Kelly Brian McClanahan
Melanee Bianca Poston
Caroline Keller Powell
Jennifer Denley Roffe
Darcie Shively
Nathan Terracio
Sharon Woods Webb
Julie Hartley Wham 

CLASS OF 1998
Melissa Boehler
Curtis Brown
Jennifer C. Cartwright
Grant Stephen Cauthen
Kelley Vickery Davies
Jennifer Defee-Hester
Elena Esther Ellison
Elizabeth Endler
Greg Ferrante
Jason T. Hucks
Scott Hultstrand
Allison Laborde
Timothy James Lyerly
Lane McFadden
Lauren Griswold 

McGinley
Kai J. Musielak
Allen Mitchell Tibshrany
Stephen Todd Veldman
Elizabeth-Ann C. Wieber

CLASS OF 1999
Charles Herbert 

Boulware III
Jeanne Britton
Jason Matthew Burns

Kevin M. Cannon
Jared A. Causey
Gita Chakrabarti
Kathleen Warthen Coffey
Frankie E. Crain-Ruf
Sarah Crosby Creel
Kimberly Coxe Elvington
Amanda M. Esch
Christine Danath Funk
Amanda Galloway 

Hartke
D. Marshall Kibbey Jr.
Elizabeth H. Mack
Amy Elizabeth 

McCormick
Philip Michael Mobley
Megan Meece Mocko
Emilie Greene Sommer
Chappell Suber Wilson
Allison Freeman Winter

CLASS OF 2000
Gwendolyn Pearson 

Brinley
Mathew Clayton Burrack
Emily Streyer Carlisle
Ashley W. Donato
Elizabeth Kathleen Elder
Katherine Trexler 

Etheridge
Brian Patrick Frushour
Andrew Higginbotham
Matthew Katz
Wade S. Kolb III
R. Ryan Lindsay
Kenyon Russell Maree
Evan Meadors
Kristin G. Pope
Allyn H. Powell
Ian S. Scharrer
Holly Elizabeth Selvig
Loraine Christ Speier
Ashley Copeland Wiggins
Polly Funk Wilson
Anne Zichterman

CLASS OF 2001
Sona Shah Arora
Anna McGowan Babel
Shannon Sturkie Bennett
Danielle Davis Bernth
Daniel Brown Britton
David Timothy Bush
Nilanjana Sengupta 

Caballero
John H. Davis
Gustaaf Gregoire de 

Ridder
Woodward Holland 

Folsom IV
Joann Elizabeth 

Johnston
Sarah Jones Laake
Keitha Marie McCall
Monica Smoak 

McCutcheon
Nicholas Winfield Miller
Christopher Wrenn 

Porter
Brett John Robillard
Joshua Robert Rushman
Pamela Ann Markham 

Warren
Patrick Warren

Anne Zichterman
Rachael Thomas 

Zweigoron

CLASS OF 2002
Sonia Irene Adams
Laura Elizabeth 

Anderson
Mary Elizabeth Cook
Anne Zichterman 

DePriest
Ronnie Wayne Edwards 

Jr.
Brandon Kenneth 

Fornwalt
Jennifer Elizabeth 

Gagnon
Sarah Kelsey Hammond
Hydrick Harden
Jason Wallace Harmon
Traci Jeanne 

Heincelman†
David Hugh Hill
Lauren Burns Hodges
Julie Milligan Hughes
Norman Ernest Jones Jr.
Kevin Kirkley
Shawn Robert Loew
Sara Ravold Mareno
Stephanie Paige Ogburn
Sharon Veloso Panelo
Jennifer Sarah Pross
Betsy Lauren Rodgers
Nathan Joseph Saunders
Ripal Nitin Shah 
Martha Wright Smith
James Edward Southard 

Jr.
Kyle Andrew Sox
Maggie Claire Thomas
Matthew Blake Williams
Michael Patrick Zini

CLASS OF 2003
Eddie Mood Baker Jr.
Meredith Brooke Barkley
Rachel Moyle Beanland
Indrani Boyle
Reshma B. Changappa
Heather Janney Cooper
Alexandra Deyneka
Julia Josephine Emery
Thomas Chiles Griffin III
Heather Hayes
Patrick Lee Kelly
Ryan Russell Kirk
Nathan Charles Koci
Jill Noel Martin
Abigail Lynn McKee
Jada Watkins Miller
Grace Draffin Moore
Suzanne Rae Pickard
Lauren Elizabeth Ready
Brooke Allison Spitzer
Denise Colleen 

Strickland
Sheima Salam Sumer
Terra Rhea Varner
James Robert 

Whittingham
Estee Amber Williams
Adam Thornton Wilson
Emma B. Wuertz

54   TO P S CH O L AR S 



CLASS OF 2004
Sarah Bayko Albrecht
Brandon Wayne Bales
Jennifer Lynn Brady
Lara Frances Bratcher
Molly Walker Cashman
Christopher Martin Caver
Christanne Coffey
Meredith Elizabeth 

Dukes
Jo Mason Ervin
Jana Ruth Haggard
Devin Thomas Hanlon
Leigh Alexander 

Johnston
Ashley Ann Jones
Jennifer Lynne Kennedy
Justin Ryan Knight
Lee Elena Mangiante
Amanda Lea Marshall
Cailin Elisabeth 

McLaughlin
Britton White Newman
R. Joseph Oppermann
Thomas Andrew 

Paterniti
Lauren Elizabeth Propst
Katie Spurrier 

Quertermous
Joni M. Rabon
Paula Bridget Randler
Katherine Elizabeth 

Rawson
Thomas Jake Rich
Sarah Elana Ross
Eric Jokob Soong
Thomas Evan Spackman
Joshua Michael 

Spurgeon
Joyce Elizabeth Stuckey
Melissa Snyder Wickham

CLASS OF 2005
Sallie Ruth Coleman 

Areford
Allyson Jane Bird
Bethany Michelle 

Matheny Carlson
Graham Wooten 

Culbertson
Hilary Kirsten Schramm 

Culbertson
Antonio Joaquim de 

Ridder
Anita Autry Dixon
Dean Jeremy Emmerton
Chandra Caitlyn Farris
Marianne Parrish Florian
Corey Owen Garriott
Elizabeth Sutton Gosnell
Priscilla Grace Larkin 

Harris
Sarah Refi Hind
Elizabeth Anne Howarth
Ian Donald Kane
Kathryne Lane Knight
Jennifer Lauren Lake
Stephanie Ann Lareau
Sheena Lazenby
Bethany Marie Lensgraf
Sylvie Elise Lomer
Katherine Mancuso
Jamie Sue McIntyre
Nina M. McLendon

Kristen Alexandra 
Morella

Ross Marshall Nesbit
Patrick Thomas Norton
Amy Louise Pasquet
Ryan Petty
Jacque Banks Riley
Katherine Ann Rochelle
Daniel Andrews 

Sansbury
Anna Rebecca Stewart
Sarah Marie Tennant
Ashley West Thompson
Andrea Lynn Waddle
Matthew Bruce 

Wilkinson
Brooks Dupler Willet
Jeremiah Gregory Wolfe

CLASS OF 2006
Elizabeth Diane Bakanic
Chad Michael Baum
William Perry Bovender
Elizabeth Jane Bradbury
Steven Delbert Byrd
Michelle Desiree Casper
Amy Goddard Celis
Allison M. 

Champion-Wescott
Richard Crapps Chapman
Bonnie Louise Coggins
Kathleen Robin Curtin
Matthew Stephen 

DeAntonio
Christopher James 

Dickson
Matthew Thomas Elder
Aaron Benjamin Flaaen
Elizabeth Ann Fortnum
Allison Hersey Garrett
Nicholas Goodman
Stacey Ann Ivol
Teresa Christine Karr
Roger Joseph Keane II
Craig Carruth Link
Christopher Clark 

Mitchell
Zachary William Nichols
Stephanie Ingrid Pappas
Alexander Nygaard 

Pietras
Brooke Elizabeth Russ
Thomas James Greig 

Scott
Corinne Elizabeth 

Sheridan
Alicia D. Sibert
Rachel Leigh Spence
Alexis Loring Stratton
Jessica Michelle Sullivan
Katherine Leigh 

Thompson
Joseph Allen Turner Jr.
Marissa Meredith Vawter
William Jefferson Vigen
Jason Benjamin Wheeler
Rachel Perkins Worth

CLASS OF 2007
Alexander J. Dacara Alon
Melanie Joanne Baker
John Bedenbaugh
Matthew Stuart Bell
Jonathan Paul Bell

Guy Charles Boudreaux
Amanda Bannister Brett
Brittany Alexandra 

Cencula
Mary Keane Cone
Chanda Livingston 

Cooper
Tamera M. Cox
Susan Bailey Crook
Drew Charlotte Cutright
Rita Czako
Amy Bostic Edwards
Radhika Engineer
Lindsay Eris Flowers
Luay Hammami
Anne Michelle Harvey
Samantha Jayne Hayford
Jacob Tyler Hunter
Gregory Andrew Inabinet
Abigail Lorraine Isaac
Elizabeth Hunt Jenkins
Michael Alan Kanwisher
Jeffrey James Kent
Ira Matthew Klein
Mary Ellen Lohman
Hannah Dykes 

Markwardt
Patrick Bragdon 

McCormick
Michael Stephen 

McFadden
Andrew William 

Montgomery
Kathryn Maureen Morris
Megan Lucille Mueller
Marisa Ann Niparts
Grace Blakely Rebesco
Sara Rives Saylor
Sonam Ashish Shah
Laura Corina Sima
Jesse Jet Sky
Scott Daniel Spivey
Jonathan Sheinkin 

Tomberg
Jeremy Thomas 

Vanderknyff
Callie Garrett Van 

Koughnett
Karen R. Vilas

CLASS OF 2008
Fahmin Basher
Dimitrios Sotirios 

Basilakos
Corinne D’Ippolito 

Baulcomb
Elizabeth Ann Bell
Amanda Kay Seals 

Bersinger
Catherine Whitt Bishop
Michael James Blew
Matthew Thomas Brown
Christopher Joseph 

Butch
Shelley Price Cade
Chelsey Karns Crouch
Jennifer Autrey Deman
Matthew Thomas 

Enright
Alexa Albrecht Erbach
Benjamin Fonville 

Garrett
Kathleen Patrice Ginder
Bradley Thomas Hocking
David Charles 

Johannesmeyer
Ralph Hervey Lawson III
Deirdre Quinn Martin
Kathryn Kelly Miller
Emily Margaret Mitchell
Mindy Lee Moore
Daniel Alan Noyes
Megan Hall Nunn
Elizabeth Anne Oleson
Katherine Bristow Patrick
Tyler Robbins Ray
Charles Edward 

Redmond II
Ellory Winona 

Schmucker
Stephen Graham Smith
Kathryn Patrice Stickle
Philip Andrew 

Stonecypher
Tiffany Michelle Terrell
Christopher Alan 

Williams
Daniel Owen Williams
Tina Xiaoyi Zhang

CLASS OF 2009
Sherah L. Aiken
Jordan E. Beckman
Thomas J. Benning
Annie L. Boiter-Jolley
Rachel Bowman
Jessie Walters-McCarthy 

Bush
Austin C. Collie
Joseph A. Dean
Derek M. DeBruin
Huley Dru Dickert
Kaitlin C. Duffey
Dori Anne Enderle
Caitlin McLaren Figura
Leah Miller German
Robert S. Gillispie
Patrick L. Hankins
Benjamin David 

Hankinson Jr.
Travis N. Hardy
Jennifer Christine 

Huggins
Amy Michelle Jackson
Mary Allison Joseph
Heather K. Judd
Laura M. Lamb
Joseph Philip Mankovich 
Kathryn Susan Mansfield
Silvia Hunziker McKenna
John Wesley Merriman
Karly Marie Miller
Sarah J. Moran
Kathryn M. Mulligan
Kathy Lei Niu
Stephanie L. Paolini
Kayla Michelle Porter
Dana Lynn Sanders
Andrew James Schwark
Tina S. Shah
Katie Spicer Sutton
Yasmin Birju Tailor
Rebecca S. Tedesco
Will Hicks Thrower III
Sarah E. Vanderwood
Xin Wang
Zhu Wang
John Lafitte Warren
Megan Kate Womack
Kevin Yeh

CLASS OF 2010
Caleb Timothy Anderson
Alina Denise Arbuthnot
Audrey Caroline Ball
Rebecca Anne Bandy
Nora Bennani
Angela Lynn Bingham
Christine Harding Bullard
Sarah E. Callahan
Megan Tone Campbell
Sydney Nicole Daigle
Bruce Andrew Davis
Mary Melody Dawson
Lydia Faith DiSabatino
Kevin Michael Douglass
Marin Elizabeth Duby
Collin Brittain Eaker
Elizabeth Michelle Elliott
Michelle Budreau Everatt
Nyssa Fox Farell
Caitlyn M. Gallagher
Jennifer Lias Gordon
Gurjeet Singh Guram
Cynthia Joy Harbison
Michelle Leigh Harmon
Katherine Lewis Harris
Damian Joel 

Herring-Nathan
Katherine Melissa Jarriel
Amanda Rene Lager
Mary Christine Learner
Kyle Christopher 

Mallinak
Kerri Rae McCutcheon
Kayla Brooke McGee
Ashley Tjader Meyer
Sydney Danielle Mitchell
Joseph Harold Montoya
Samir Sudhir Panvelker
Ashley Robertson Parr
Melanie Ann Pozdol
Michael David Roglitz
Kellie M. Sharpe
Jewel Ellen Sheehan
Emma Jean Smiley
Melissa Robin Smith
Jessica Mary Steele 
Sarah Elizabeth Tucker
Alexander Szu Han Wang
James Louis Whelan
Andrew William Zolides

CLASS OF 2011
Jennifer Marie 

Ammerlaan
Emily Ann Berger
Liana Rachel Bugos
Traisha White Campfield
Mollie Carter
Whitney Anne Dearden
Tenley Elizabeth 

Desjardins
Colton Ernest Driver
David James Ensor
Victoria Delaine 

Espensen-Sturges
Lauren Rachel Fowler
Kylie Anne Glessman
Laurie Anne Graves
Mandev Singh Guram
Kerri R. Hatcher
Joanna Evelyn Helms
Sara Marie Hinojosa
Colin James Kane

U N I V E R SI T Y O F SO U T H C ARO LI NA   55 54   TO P S CH O L AR S 



Kyle Edward Kemp
Drew Olsen Kirchhofer
Helen Margaret Knight
James Chapman 

Manning
Emily Elizabeth Matherly
Ellen Woodward Meder
Brian Alton Mesimer
Lauren Kaye Mozingo
Caitlin Rebecca 

Musgrave
Carley Sarah Peace
Tegan Marisa Plock
Olivia Kathleen Reburn
Rachel Herrin Robertson 
Robert Joseph Rolfe Jr.
Tara Elizabeth Tae
Devon Austin Taylor
Marissa Nicole Thomas
Alexandria Marie Tracy
Erin Maureen Weeks
Shalika Whig
Bradley Charles Williams

CLASS OF 2012
Reginald Alexander Bain
Bryarly Anne Bishop
Katherine Elizabeth 

Boland
Tracy Alison Brader
Megan Elizabeth Britt
Jacqueline Renee 

Cantwell
Kriska Carandang 
Matthew Alan 

Casedonte
Caroline Capdepon 

Crouch
Jade Chelsey Davis
Molly Joanna Doggett
Gillian Komito Fishman
Christina Marie Galardi
Mary Frances Glenn
Joseph Goldstein
Daniel Joseph Hains
Katherine Elizabeth 

Harris
Anna Elizabeth Hegquist
Samuel Bradley Johnson
Robert Joseph Knox
Lauren Marie Koch
Mark Callison Kremer
Michael Chase Levinson
Shannon Adele Looney
Courtney Hollowell 

Marsh
Brooke Elizabeth 

McAbee
Benjamin Davis 

McIntosh
Maliek Matthew 

McKnight
Sara Taylor Moore
Jackie Leon Parnell II
Frank Russell Purdy
Nicole Michelle 

Rheinlander
Nick McIIvain Riley
Alison Marie Salisbury
Caitlin Van Strachan
Ronald James Talbert Jr.
Ryan Matthew Teel
Taylor Ann Thul
Stephen Andrew Timko
Lauren Elizabeth Wallace

Kody Alan Walter
Alyssa Grace Weeks
India Claire Wells
Jasmine Nawal Whelan
Elizabeth Ruth Wilson
Susanne Elisabeth Wolff
Walid Abdalla Yaghy

CLASS OF 2013
Margaret Greer Baxter
Paulina Berkovich
Elizabeth Breeland Boyer
Megan Louise Brown
Brooke Danielle Carroll
Purva Ramesh Choudhari
Janet Elizabeth Crook
Rachel P. Despres
Kali Paige Esancy
Thomas F. Finch
William Cole Franks
Tyler Hayden French
Kara Elizabeth Garrott
Christopher Mark Gauger
Katherine Elizabeth 

Gause
Gerald Marvin Gordner III
Emily Lauren Graczyk
Adam Tyler Griffith
Benjamin Tyler Haggard
Timothy Ryan Hamrick
Kirstie Elizabeth Hewson
Katie Rose Higgins
Amy Elizabeth Hill Carroll
Hali Collins Kerr
Adam Mansfield Kess
Jennifer Lynn Knight
Amit Kumar
Michael Ethan Lambert
Kyra Elizabeth 

Marsigliano
Madeline Anne 

McDowell
David Clay Mettens
Hannah Bradford Miller
Danya Kamal Nayfeh
Kaitlyn Nicole 

Pennington
Elise Jean Porter
Sarah Elizabeth Robbins
Ross David Roessler
Victoria Marie Seigler
Garrett Michael Snipes
Mark Alan Taylor
Amy Rebekah Upshaw
Hannah Stuart Van 

Patten
Payton Sinclair 

Wanstreet
Amanda Lee Williams

CLASS OF 2014
Artem Aleshin
Timothy Westbrook 

Barnhill
Matthew Bruce Barragan
Runjhun Bhatia
Marc-Olivier Blais
Lawton Cole Burkhalter
Salem Louisa Carriker
Alice Ying Ying Chang
Chance Tyler Cockrell
Cameron McKinley Cox
Brendan Phillip Croom
William Ellis Culp

Kristina Michelle Drake
Megan Elizabeth Early
Sarah Katherine Ellis
Elizabeth Rose Farmer
Rachael Lauren Foust
Sally Eliza Harrill
Bradley Michael Harris
Leila Marie Heidari
Charles Michael Hood
Priyanka Sandhir Juneja
Jessica Victoria 

Kaczmarek
Kathryn McKinnon 

Kingsmore
Gerry Lynn Koons
Niki Paulette 

Koutroulakis
Sarah Amelia Law
Jacob Taylor LeGrone
Clara Mary Susan Logue
Noel Lauren Marsh
Emily Clark Padget
Devin Marie Pascoe
Andrea Yoshiko 

Perriguey
Jake Garner Ross
Elizabeth Ann Sinclair
Samruddhi Prashant 

Somani
Felician Georg Stratmann
Mackenzie Ann Sunday
Alexandra Ann Turgeon

CLASS OF 2015
Lydia Janelle Adams 
Emily Lynne Andreoli 
Connor Patrick Bain 
Anna Catherine Caldwell 
Matthew Olin Coleman  
Emma Jessica De Neef 
Andrew Mason Dixon 
Christina Anne Dooley 
Andrea Rose Eggleston 
Mark Thomas Fisher Jr. 
Georgia Lyon Froman  
Elizabeth Rose Gergel 
Savannah Claire 

Grunewald 
Miller Keitt Hane 
Charles Kyle Harper 
Katelyn Michelle 

Hayworth 
Delaney Diane Horel 
Siobhan Emily Kibbey 
Viki Patricia Knapp 
Andrew Alex Kovtun 
Nicholas Clifton Liger
Hilary Christine Martin 
Thaddeus Stephan 

Moore 
Nina Sudhir Panvelker 
Andrew Paul Patterson 
Michael Stewart Prowse 
Kyla Marie Risko 
Tyler Steven Roberts 
Nathan Kumar Sairam 
Bailey Sanford  
Victoria Paul Sharpe
Mason Charles Smith 
Tyler Thomas Smith 
Thomas Stephens 

Spurgeon  
Kristi Louise Sutherland
Rebecca Lynn Thompson 
Taylor Nicole Treece 

David James Wheaton  
Elisha Liya Zhang

CLASS OF 2016
Patrick Mackenzie 

Barboun
Jamie Nicole Boller
Riley Xavier Brady
Rozanna Catherine 

Buddin
Christina Isabella Cantu
Riley Frederick Chambers
Sona Kanika Chowdhary
Elizabeth Ann Crummy
Sonia Lina Davda
Katherine Isabelle 

Driscoll
Jacob Phillip Dustan
Keenan McGrail Dunkley
Charlotte Ann Eckmann
David Michael Galban
Mary Hannah Greenway
Weston Cole Grove
Sybil Katherine Hallman
Camille R. Harris
Luke Timothy Havens
John Jacob Isenhower
Rachel Diane Kitchens
Christian Robin Kloot
Leon David Leggett III
Rachel Marie LeMalefant
Nicholas Robert Lenze
Morgan Elaine Lundy
Elizabeth Ellen Moore
Justin Ansun Moore
Nicole Susanne Newsom
Gamble Augusta Ouzts
Laharee Premal Parikh
Matthew Pierson Price
Anna Marie Ridenour
Lisa Lynn Schexnayder
Jacob William Sims
Rachel A. Smoak
Austin Corbett Williams
Ming Yee Wong

CLASS OF 2017
Kevin J. Anneken
Michael Caleb Bagley
Cynthia L. Beavin
Victoria R. Belcher
Caroline S. Blount
Keiko S. Bridwell
Carsten A. Bryant
Christopher J. Buckman
Audria Byrd
Daniel C. Clements
Samuel H. Collinsworth
Perry J. Davis
Edward C. Dunton
James A. Durden
Andrew J. Freix
Ellen E. Gardiner
Justin W. Garrison
Madeleine A. Giess
Adam J. Glenn
Ashley T. Griffith
Tien Thuy Ho
Jordan Blakeley Hoffman
Supriya S. Juneja
Jonathan M. Keefe
Kelly J. Kopchak
Angela R. Korabik
Judith X. Lin

Nicholas D. Lolli
Rachel Lunsford
Pooja Malhotra
Joseph P. Marazzo
Colman A. Moore
Austin R. Pahl
Natalie M. Pita
Sydney D. Poskevich
Sarah A. Roof
Amie L. Sessoms
Rana T. Sobeih
Samantha E. Stewart
Julia A. Strout
Sean C. Thomas
Elizabeth C. Utset
Anne E. Wacker
David Wang
Austin J. Ward
Brett L. Williams
Kristen E. Young
Benjamin L. Youngblood
 

CLASS OF 2018
London S. Bennett
Clayton A. Buckaloo
Rylan D. Burdette
Chandler R. Casner
Caroline T. Cates
Stephen W. Corbitt
Mara H. Cowen
Emma C. Drobina
Habiba Fayyaz
Kevin C. Field
Alexander J. Galan
Jinyu Gao
Kayla G. Gardner
Nicholas R. Greene
Sarah J. Greene
Olivia K. Harris
Austin T. Hetherington
Skyler M. Jaques
Austin D. Lewis
Erica S. Maissy
Hannah R. Marks
Elizabeth A. Matthews
Caroline G. McLeod
Julia C. Minton
Tulsi Patel
Grace K. Porter
Philip M. Richardson
Lynn Schutte
Kimberly P. Sears
Michael Tuten
Himabindu Vinnakota
Erin R. Welty
Louise G. White
Olivia A. Williamson
Jeffrey R. Willicut
Lacey V. Wilson
Joanne Wu

56   TO P S CH O L AR S 



The University of South Carolina does not discriminate in educational or employment opportunities or decisions for qualified persons on 
the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability,  genetics, sexual orientation or veteran status. 19-11097 8/19

A
Abernathy, Jackie 14

B
Baucom, Anna 3
Bradley, Madison 10, 47
Brayton, Casey 7, 14
Bridwell, Zane 15
Bright, Matthew South 15
Bauman, Taylor 47
Burton, Greg 16

C
Campanelli, Alyssa 3
Chinnes, Mae 16
Coale, Austin 47
Coleman, Sarah-Kate 47
Cope, Macy 6
Cox, Tamera Beam 52
Cribbs, Taylor Ann 17
Curlee, Wade 17

D
D'Agnostino, Gabriel 18
Dias, Travis 3

E
Engoren, Harrison 18

F
Ferguson, Nicholas 10

G
Glaeser, Noemi 10, 19
Goldberg, Zach 47
Grace, Liz 10, 20
Graham, K. Lee 7, 20
Guram, Jeet 52

H
Hachten, Claire 21
Halvorson, Olivia 22

Hayes, Monique 22
Heins, Katie 7, 23
Hoffman, Connor 24
Hoffman, Kate 24
Hoffner, Nicole 25

I
Ikahihifo-Bender, Jade 3

K
Keen, Deanna Kathleen 25
Kennedy, Kwame 47
Kral, Avery 10

L
Landrum, Don 26
Laymon, Jared 27
Lohman, Mary 52

M
Magee, Robert 47
Malhotra, Neha 7, 28
Martin, Taylor 29
McGee, Carina Leaman 28
McKenzie, Patrick 11, 29
Mehta, Shreya 30
Melton, Chandler 30
Munie, Stephanie 31
Murphy, Reaghan 32

N
Ngo, Phoebe Anh 33

O
Ottesen, Andrew 3

P
Panavas 34
Panda, Madhura 7
Payne, Blakeley Hoffman 52
Peksenar 334
Pichai, Charissa 35
Prentice, Suzie 47

 Q
Quindlen, Jen 36

R
Re, Andrew 7, 38
Reed, Justin 47
Reszczynski, Olivia 38
Reynolds, Lyndsey 39
Rising, Morgan 47
Rivers, Will 7, 40
Rogers, Angela M. 41

S
Scharner, Megan 41
Shubert, Cole Joseph 42
Snare, Sarah 47
Spetz, Maddie 42
Stevens, Alex 47
Strom, Joelle 43

T
Tuten, Michael 38

V
Vinnakota, Hima 15, 39

W
Wacker, John Phillips 43
Wallam, Sara 44
Ware, Audrey 44
Wells, Alayna 45
Williams, Brett 52
Williams, Julia 6

Y
Yturralde, Kylee 10, 47

PHOTO INDEX

56   TO P S CH O L AR S 



National Fellowships and Scholar Programs
DeSaussure 328 | 803-777-0958

sc.edu/nfsp


